o LIKN

1-Needle, Unison-feed l.ockstitch Machine
LU-T500N

1-Needle, Unison-feed, Lockstitch Machine

(For Extra-heavy-weight Materials
— A ARBEAEY 3> (BEOH)
LU-1 509NH _ o

1-Needle, Unison-feed, Lockstitch Machine with an Automatic
Thread Trimmer (Automatic Lubrication)

—$ﬁ$ﬁ%AﬁUEﬁ$mU~vx(EﬁﬁM)
LU-1511N-7

PARTS LIST

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02"” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
+ Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- "0.1” and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—w Y A NITFHIZEBLT

LUANA—-VO#L, #02 F0HE, ~—TVFo"dd"05WEs BT IV,

2. MEMOKTIE, MRERL. 01, 25F0NMIZ, B (A - V) 2 ELET,
3.HEMO () R, HFRAEEL TV FRRTHIILAERL £+,

4 1 ARV OH————— HiIZ, it Threl ekl T,

29359304

No.1341-00



CONTENTS
| &K

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQOUS COVER COMPONENTS

....................................... 1
AR - SRR
9. UPPER SHAFT LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS .........ccocviiennnns 3
L - Tk - KAERAER
3, NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS ................ [ . FRPUUTTUUUUUR 5
SHEEIREINIR :
4. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..............0c00een. 7
AR - LX) BR
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . . .0ititittet et ecannannnisarneesiianenannns 9
2 U BaR
6. HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS . ... ...ovvuttiinineaiaiinianeans 11
& - THIDAR
7. THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS (FOR LU-151IN=T) ....coiiiiiiiiiiaiaiiinnrnienens 13
v etk (LU-1511N-7/)
8. AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS (FOR LU=1511IN=7) ... iiiiiniraerrrianniaeraenens 15
BBy 2 Bk (LU-1511N-7/)
9. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS . ... itiititetttirtt et eoieaiiaaa e iiinaniainaaeees 6
HFFR%R _
10. THREAD RELEASE COMPONENTS (FORLU=1511N=7) ...\ cuvtiurerrmrrnrnniercrrennnnnns 17
#W3HRIHK (LU-1511N-T/H)
11. KNEE LIFTING COMPONENTS .. ...ttt it ertcen et s aaaniinenaneaenes 18
B TR
12. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ........ooiiiiiiiiiiniiaaaaeieenn, 19
T & 3 B
13. AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LU-1511N-7)......... 20
B8 2 bITREER (LU-1511IN-T/H)
14. AIR MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LU—=1511N=7) ... \otuiinrniire e iaeaens 21
T7—#EMRLU-1611N-7H)
15. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS (FORLU=151IN=T) ...0iotiriiieiiriiiiitieaiaanneeariees 23
seHEMR (LU-1511N-7/)
16. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS (FOR LU-1509N,LU-1509NH) ........cooviiininnnnieeens 25
KPR (LU—-1509N,LU-1509NHA)
17. GAUGE COMPONENTS . ...\ttt ttttnttneone et ateenaae e te e e et i aaaae e e s 26
B
18. THREAD STAND COMPONEN TS ...ttt e it it tiai e isanees 27

U THRERMR



19. BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS .............. e e 28
R b Ay 8— - jhERITRALR

20. OPTIONAL PARTS (ADDITIONAL SPRING FOR PRESSER BAR) COMPONENTS ............. 29
AT a vk (ZEIA MER) Bk

21. DL MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LU-1511N-7 OPTIONAL PARTS) ...........coinut 30
DLEEBEE (LU-1511IN-7 37> 3 Vg

22. AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS) ...ovv i e i i e 31
EBI/Sy 7B% (HTY 3 VS

23. AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS) ........ 33
AR A LITRERK (F7Y 3 Ea)

24. SUSPENSION SQUARE COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS) ..... it ittt e 35
B IREE (F 7S 3 V)

25. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS . ................ccovveiviiesiesiiieseinse i) 36
RSB

26. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PAR TS (1) ..ttt ittt e cre it eannanns 37
@7 —J—%k (1)

27. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (@) ......... e e e e 39
KBY - KR (2)
NUMERICAL IN D E X OF PAR T S .. .. ittt iiinrt eritrs e ettt eascsnrarrvnnines 41

]|






2i4-01757
58-4111215-5P
TA-1250406-R0

BESCRIPTION

FACE PLATE ASM.
SCREW 11/64-40 L=12
RUBBER PLUG D=12,5 L=4

AULR(43)
#A'325 11/64-40 L=12
FAey D=12_5 L=4

1 1
2 3
3 2
4 213-31301 TOP COVER B be7dn - B 1
5 $5-4110815-8SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FA" %7 11/64-40 L=8 6
g Z13-55804 ARW THREAD GUIDE T-8FIVH I
7 $5-7621040-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 TALIEY 3/16-32 L=9.5 2
B #01  213-31756 WINDOW PLATE A ASM, Th {RA(23) 1
9 #01  TA-1450404-R0O RUBBER PLUG D=14 .5 L=4 Aty D=14,5 L=4 1
10 #02  D2112-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE a-b bAMHY A 1
TT ¥OI  213-31202 SETSCRER [F53 T
12 #01  213-31806 WINDOW PLATE B Y 42 B 1
13 #01  213-32002 WINDOW PLATE PACKING B b {39n %2 B 1
14 #01  $8-4110815-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fa %y 11/64-40 L=§ 5
15 #01  TA-1250504-R0O RUBBER PLUG T ALY 1
16 FOI  Z13-323109 STDE COVER TEXTHR - I
17 #01  88-4110815-8P SCREW 11/64-40 1=8 Fan 33 11/64-40 L=8 1
18 213-31608 BALANCE COVER Fyk vn - 1
19 S88-7150910-TP SCRE¥ 15/64-28 L=9 TAL53Y 156/64-28 L=0 1
20 #03  213-538056 THREAD GUIDE 3Ty 1
3\ 703 S5-50306 10-SP SCREW 9/764-20 L=6 P73 9/63-30 L= T
22 B1126-051-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE, UPPER 1p7Y3 9 1
23 8§-2080710-TP SCRER 9/64-40 L=T,2 A3y 8/64-40 L=7.2 2
24 214-08554 THREAD GUIDE ASM, IPTVF4(52) 1
25 214-08505 THREAD GUIDE PLATE R er] (1)
76 I79-12106 NEXDLE THREAD PRESSER FLATE [YELY 3 324 9]
27 F1132-521-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING MY IR A (1)
28 SD-0380551-SL HINGE SCREW D= 3,80 H= 5,5 ¥ viy D=3.8 H=5.5 ()
29 $5-2090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 TR 9/64-40 L=T.2 1
30 226-51202 AUXILIARY COVER 2 abn - (4hE03%) i
3T S5-20507T0-TP SCHEW 9764-40 1=7.2 TA¥55y 9/64-40 L=7.2 Z
32 B3138-512-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE AMMIA R TYH F3-L9N Y |
33 $8-7080520-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 YA 9/64-40 L=4.5 |
34 B1111-563-000 BED SLIDE SPRING PISE R L I |
35 $8-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A 3¥ 11/64-40 L=5 2
15 TA-0750704-R0 RUBEER PLUG 3337 T
37 CH-3002001-B1 SAFETY LABEL 12 Ty v k12 1
38 #01  TA-0620504-R0O CAP hAYY 2
39 #02  214-44153 EARTH CORD ASM. F-23-} (#3) 1
40 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG Py 1
41 F0Z  EA-9500B01-00 TABLE BARD VIR v z
42 #02  TA-1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG Py 2
43 #02  TA-0550804-RO RUBBER PLUG FAky 2
44 CK-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL vl Favdy-k(16) 1
45 100-04109 GROUND MARK ¥ Iyb -4 1
Fit ) IT13-32200 OIL SHIELD {LEFT) IF 8 S EF ) I
47 #01  228-7760% DUST COVER AN - i
48 #01  S5-4110815-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 #am 3y 11/64-40 L=8 i
49 #02  213-31905 WINDOW PLATE C b {2 cC 1
50 #02  213-32101 WINDOW PLATE PACKING C b 47N 9%y C 1
51 F02 SS-ATTURTS-5P SUREW T1/64-40 =8 FATEY 11/84-40 L= 7
52 226-19100 CAP Wk ¥ AT (V) 1
53 102-01200 RUBBER PLUG I-p -3 4T FYT i
54 $5-4110815-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 At 33 11/64-40 L=8 1
55 #02  §8-6111140-8P 1

SCREW 11/64-40 L=11

k343 11/64-40 L=11
n =

57 226-02601 BED SCREW STUD AT yht yFal 2
58 TA-1050504-R0O RUBBER PLUG b AEY 1
59 #02  HX-0012300-0A CABLE CLIP -7 Ay 2
60 #02  85-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FA* 3 11/64-40 L=B 2
51 FOT — 43Z-0B558 AUXTLTARY COVER ASH. FF A 4% T
62 232-08507 AUXILTARY COVER oahn - (1)
63 232-08606 SIDEING PLATE SUPPORT FCNNEEs 4 5 (1)
64 $5-2090520-SL SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 YA¥52Y 6/64-40 L=G (2)
65 §02  S8-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 33y 11/64-40 L=11 H
LS FOZ T TA-U550504-HO RUEEER PLUG TAEY T
67 #04  213-48%09 WINDOW PLATE D 14D 1
68 213-61407 BED SUPPORT PLATE At b $RIfR 1
69 §5-6151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 =12 3%y 15/64-28 L=12 2
NOTE (#Ed2) #01....FOR WITHOUT THREAD TRIMMER AREOELH

#02. .. FOR WITH THREAD TRIMMER ARG EH

#03. .. .EXCEPT LU-1509NH LU-1509NH % & <

#04. .. .0PTIONAL PARTS 7 yavi R



2. UPPER SHAFT,LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS
LM - T - AR

AU

4959



REF.NO NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. ______ ... DESCRIPTION _________. S S TR DR Qty_
1 213-32705 UPPER SHAFT wyy 1
2 213-33000 UPPER SHAFT FRONT METAL B9y FYIARN 1
3 #03  213-33208 BALANCE Fey 1
4 #01  B1905-563-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. ey 1
5 B1606-051-000 TAKE-UP LEVER PIN FYL Y $H¥ S 1

5 04 BIG07-051-100 TARE-UF LEVER THRUST FIN TIE v AL ¥ 7 T
7 $5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 }A2¥ 15/64-28 L=38 2
8 213-39106 NEEDLE BAR CRANX RCD AR 9TV 1
9 €Q-3030000-06 OIL WICK by 0.45

10 €Q-2024000-00 OIL WiCK 29y 0,03
1T RIZI0-G51-000 WEEDLE BAR CRARK PIN AIE - 77Ty T
12 €Q-5060000-00 0IL WICK ayy 0.03
13 #05  213-32507 COUNTER WEIGHT (A) (36MM) #7424 (A) (36MK) 1
14 88-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MR 15/64-28 1=8 2
15 SH-8080812-TP SCREW M8X8 pARY M8 L=8 2
I6 ¥04 T TTET3-30502 UPFER FEED CAX (3.5) LA IAE(3.5) 1
17 #04  8§-8660810-TP SCRER 1/4-40 L=8 MY 1/4-40 L=8 2
18 213-33108 UPPER SHAFT INNER METAL BTy PR 1
19 CQ-2020000-00 0IL WICK ¥y 0.15
20 #05  213-36557 ECCENTRIC CAM A ASM, AMMAIVAYYHBA(23) 1
71 ITI-36508 FCCERTRIC CAL X FELYE VLN PE Y 48]
22 $5-8660810-7P SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 AR 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
23 226-04904 UPPER SPROCKET YIAT m¥yh 1
24 §5-6861110-3P SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 £33y 1/4-40 L=11 2
25 226-04300 TIMING BELT LIEE ) 1
7 BIZ05-512-000 “EUSHING, REAR Ty 7 oI0n JI95 T
27 214-02300 UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK BIY A TR O 1
28 SH-8060602-TP SCREW M&X6 A3y M6 L=6 2

29 #02 213-32003 FLYWHEEL AT 3 MR o) 1

30 %04 - $8-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 pARY 15/64-28 L=8 2

31 ZT3-87501 T.OWER SPROCKET YAAT UTPT T

32 B1214-019-000 SPROCKET RING A7 EYE Ve 1

33 213-87709 SAFETY CLUTCH SPRING ToE VEN & 1

34 213-87600 SAFETY CLUTCH HOOK T VIFETA 1

35 B1308-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK Ty YI-# ¥ b7 IR 1
35 ET1309-055-000 COURTER-HO0K SPRING G EE R T
37 B1310-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SXALL LINE VY vV - Ya-uyg 1
38 213-837808 SAFETY BASE YL YYOF 1
39 B1314-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK PIN TYE YY-f Ya-9vs vy 1

40 §8-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PREY 1/4-40 L=6 2

T SD-0640322-1P AINGE SCREW D= B.35 W= 3.2 ¥ v3v D=6.45 H=3.2 T

42 $D-0640322-TP HINGE SCRER D= 6_35 H= 3.2 5*v3y D=6.35 H=3,2 1

43 §8-8111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 A3y 11/64-40 L=9,5 1

44 #04  BI1312-563-000-A SAFETY CLUTCH PUSH BUTTON TR WHFtYE Ay 1

45 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ej" 5147 § 1

15 BI639-051-000 SPRING 57 ¥ VISR T

47 B1313-065-000 SAFETY CLUTCH ENOB SLEEVE Ty vy-# & Ay Y 1

48 #04  213-33703 SAFETY CLUTCH DISC e YYbFIYA Y 1

49 #04  88-8150710-TF SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ARy 16/64-28 L=T 2

50 226-11651 THRUST COLLAR ASK., B AV PAFANOY B(23) 1
51 TI6-T1602 THRUST COLCAR, B VAT FAFA9T B 7
52 $8-8661030-8P SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 BAZY 1/4-40 L=10 (2)
53 SB-1200002-00 BEARING 20%42 ATIVS 20%42 1
54 _ S8-7120760-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 TALFEY 3/16-28 L=T 2
55 #05 ° 213-53008 HORIZONTAL FEED CAN COVER AAAIIEATR 1

- < SCRER T1764-40 L=7 ThE7Ay 11764-40 L=7 p)
57 $03  213-33307 BALANCE SLIDE SHAFT FYE VIS Y 8 1

] 03 213-33802 SAFETY CLUTCH PUSH BUTTON U YYRERYE 2y 1

59 #03  55-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4,5 MY 1/4-40 1=4.5 2

60 #01  213-33406 BALANCER N Fye- 1

B #0T  SE-BIGIGL0-SP SCREW ™ 15764-28 1.=15 T3 15/64-28 L=T% b

62 #03  213-33901 SAFETY CLUTCH DISC TrE WHFIUA Y 1

63 #01  213-34008 FLYWHEEL AR AR (IIFAHIY) 1

64 #03  213-33152 FLYWHEEL ASM, PRI AR(23) 1

85 213-63103 FLYRHEEL I W (§8]

56 I3-ETG082Z-TP SCREW 15/54-15 =% TXEF 15/64-48 [=8 V)]

67 ¥4007-110-0A4 KAGNET FITTING BASE A ASN. AP BUNER L A PR (1)

68 K4007-110-0AB MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM, LT VISP A (1

69 WP-0450801-5D WASHER 4.5X10X0, 8 e & ¥ 4.6X10%0.8 (2)

70 $5-6111210-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 L33y 11/64-40 L=12 (2)

3} 0T 214-4047T CONTATN SYRCHRO ASH. Hyovra(7s) T

72 03 106-04809 SCREW NV RF-4- MR 2

13 #03  HX-0012300-04 CABLE CLIP BT MY 1

74 #03  $8-4110815-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=§ a3y 11/64-40 L=8 1

75 213-87907 ADJUSTING PIN {1.2) Iy a7¥Fabkit v (1.2) 1

75 F0Z  BI905-241-H00 THREAD TARE-TP LEVER e Y T

77 $02  213-32606 COUNTER WEIGHT (B) (38MM) 7424 (B) (38HN) 1
78 $o2 213-52505 TRIANGULAR CAN RIS A RA 1
NOTE (332) #01, ., .FOR LU-1509N LU- 150985
#02, .. .FOR LU-150951 LU-1508N8
#03,...FOR LU-1511N-7 LU-1511N-7TH

{#04. .. FOR LU-1509N,LU-1509KK
#05. .. _FOR LU-1509N,LU-1611K-7

LU-1509N,LU-15098H
LU-1505N,LU~ 151 IN-TF



3.NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS
$1E B BEGR




REF.RO _ _NOTE _ _PARTNO._ ________. DESCRLPTLON _________ by AL Qy_
1 230-02009 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ULF SVEV L | 1
2 214-05204 HINGE STUD LUE SE VI S A 1
3 228-14909 FELT w9y rkava7chh 1
4 #02 MC-0190R16-00 NEEDLE 150R #160 AY Y2397 190R #160 1
5 55-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MY 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
6 Bi437-051-000 OIL WICK RETAINER I-p - £ Y707 AIVEIL 1
7 B1411-057-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP ASY. MEF T ¥ I 1
8 B1411-057-000  NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION I P AT Q))
9 85-7110910-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 ThL3Ry 11/64-40 L=8.5 9]

10 B1412-051-000  FELT AUF -5 % 72kb (1)
11 228-14909 FELT 99y s%anizakh 1
12 85-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 TALIEY 1/8-44 L=4.b 1
13 #01 MC-3720016-00 NEEDLE SY3355 160 n) SY3365 160 i
i4 214-38007 UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE YIAPVE Oh 4h 1
15 §§-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8,5 SAL339 11/64-40 L=8,5 2
16 213-88400 ROCKING BASE GUIDE ISP EVISE2 RS 30 2 1

17 §8-7110830-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 IAMFFY 11/64-40 L=7.5 2

18 213-38603 ROCKING BASE GUIDE (B) AYR Yaul 9& {7y (B) 1

19 $5-6091022-TP  SCREW LIFy 2

20 213-38801 ROCKING FRONT ARNM WL MVEVI MVA SN P 1

21 SM-8080802-TP  SCREW pARY ' 2

22 213-38900 ROCKING SHAFT AUE DAYR 03 1

23 B1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK braw 1

24 B1410-771-000  STUD ME - 3-p - BTNy 1

25 213-39304 ROCKING SHAFT FRONT METAL WL MV EVINE PR ACY S]] 1

26 213-39206 ROCKING SHAFT REAR METAL INESUEVISESAR Y v 1

27 213-39056 ROCKING REAR ARM ASM. P 93YN IVT7 97 (9F) 1

28 213-39007 ROCKING REAR ARM PYE Banht & oy 9y (n

29 55-6152440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5 b7y 15/64-28 1=23.5 (n

30 213-47406 ROCKING REAR ARM FELT pYE DN B av7 07 Fohb (1)

31 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND Yreyn v (2)

32 #03 B1401-246-000 NEEDLE BAR pME Y 1

33 #03 B1418-141-H00  NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE nIE -4 by 1

34 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK a3y 0.05

NOTE (y&)

#01....FOR LU-1500N,LU-1511N-7

#02....FOR LU-1509NH
#03....FOR LU-1511N-7

LU-1509N8,LU-1511N-TH

LU-1509NHA
LU-1511IN-7H



4. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
MmAERE - XY BR




REF.NO __NOTE __ PARTNO. . _______ DESCRIPTION | AN R S Oty _
1 213-40401 UPPER FEED SHAFT ORIy 1
2 213-40500 UPPER FEED FRONT ARM YroNe YT B 1
3 S8-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MY 1/4-40 L=6 2
4 213-41904 FRONT METAL IRV SITATN 1
5 213-78302 FEED ROCK SHAFT NETAL 2MAPY sk 1
[ TG HXIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASH. VT FIFA (%) T
7 229-04108 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR 99y IRIT Y (1)

.8 85-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PAFY 1/4-40 L=6 (2}
9 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 }ARY 15/64-28 L=7 1
10 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG bAkY 1
TT SE-TIR0TAC-SP SUREW 15/64-28 L=7 YR 15764-28 L=7 T
12 213-39908 UPPER FEED LINK b vl g 1
13 213-47109 FELT YIRYEIVI 7L} 1
14 EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-708 FEPIA Vb 60 2
16 B2016-141-HOO HINGE SCREW, B Liwy & vy B 2
6 SO - HEW U=6. 35 0=7 T 75 D=6.35 H=7 T
17 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK A O % TyHa0 1
18 WP-0501046-§C WASRER 5 X 13X 1 5% ¥ 3.5K14X1 1
19 213-40807 TRIANGULAR LEVER b L] ’ 1
20 $5-7110510-8P SCRER 11/64-40 L=6 ALTEY 11/64-40L=6 1
2T BIATZ-555-000 SLTDE BLOCK RUE O ¥ 707400 T
22 105-09701 FELT YI0-5 I YN TIM: 1
23 B1465-053-000 WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK YIEPY 21 -0 1
24 230-07107 WALKING BAR Lt vat ] 1
25 B1467-053-0A0 WALEING BAR ASM, SIRIIN G I3 - 4% 1
ki BIAG8-05d- 000 WALKIWNG BAR SPRITG TIRTIF - R¥In ¥ T
27 35-6151780-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 L7y 16/64-28 L=1T7 1
28 214-06609 UPPER FEED GUIDE PLATE ST b {2 1
23 13514310 ROLLER {h4¥¥Y sa8 1
30 §8-6151920-8P . SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.0 k7RY 15/64-28 L=19 1
1) 70T 213" LS FLE T
32 #01 D1456-055-B00 HINGE SCREW R0 b X vy 1
33 #01 D1455-055-B00 CONNECTIRG STUD YRRTY @V LYy Y 1
kT #01 WP-0482086-5D WASHER 4.8X11.5%2 v 5 3 4.8%11,5X2 1
35 #01 N§S-6110530-8P NUT 11/64-40 a9ArFYh 11/64-40 1
T 7T IT3-40203 UFFER FEED REAR ARN 3TT 9T T
37 #01 SN-8062250-8C SCREW N6 L=22 nyh273E Mh N6 L=22 1
‘38 $02  M9640-110-000 12-POLE PLUG HH{uy7 32 12P 1
39 214-51653 PRESSER BAR HOLDER ASK. HE ey s 1
40 214-51604 PRESSER BAR BOLDER ik ok % (1)
T SS=VTICYIO-TP SCHEW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 TYREFEY II76A- AT LEETE [9Y]
12 213-40906 PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW Faveriy 1
43 110-71701 Nt 131 Fa0k? 13 dvh 1
44 B1502-246-000 PRESSER SPRING YL Fanty v 3 1
45 Sh- 0800481 - 5P HINGE SCRER D= §  H= 4.8 & vy D=§ H=4.9 1
£ ZII-BTY5T TOLDIRG PLATE CORPL. {FIRITFR (50T V) T
q B1462-053-000 THREAD RELEASE SPRING Rkt o4 a3 1
48 214-06103 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER AR LN - 1
19 214-06608 GUIDE PLATE SPACER B AV a8 -3 1
50 229-07109 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER HHEE av i 1
51 RS-6160430-5F NUT 15/64-28 TTA7FIE 15/64-28 T
52 214-51505 PRESSER BAR Az Y 1
53 #02 SN-B8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 }A3Y MEX0.8 L=6 2
54 #02  EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YRR VR 1
556 #03  M9637-110-000 12-POLE PLUG COVER 758 g - 12P 1
m BT-5C TCREW T =8 FH %N 350 14 L=8 T
57 #02 107-74354 UPPER AND LOWER DIAL ASM, D3P IR A LRA(FR) 1
58 107-74305 VERTICAL DIAL bl 1l o g (1)
69 107-74404 VERTICAL CAM I ¥ Ay hh (1)
60 #02 107-16100 VERTICAL DIAL SHAFT BUSHING 283 3 ady X 4wy 77 gda 1
BT LA To7-T H IVT T 8 Fartinh T
62 #02 107-15704 VERTICAL BIAL PIN 193 ¥ anl & vy 1
63 oz B1526-527-00G SPRING 7Y KR 1
84 #02 55-6110630-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 £33y 11/64-40 L=6 1
65 #02 213-41607 VYERTICAL ADJUSTIRG ARM T¥T Y abdt Faviyer 1
B FOZ TO7- 15309 FIN AT € ¥ T
67 #02 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M6X0,8 L=14 wrhr7E M 1
68 #02 213-41508 VERTICAL CHANGE BASE SHAFT T Y ey Ay ) 1
69 #02 107-18203 FEED SHAFT FRONT METAL IAATYY JRIAIN 1
70 #02 107-14202 VERTICAL CHANGE BELT 9T F I AUhA, 1
71 02 TTI-39801 UPPER FEED STUPPER PLATE TA] TIITVAT IR 1B A) T
72 102 SH-1050801-SR SCREW 5 L=3 +53% NBX0.8 L=8 1
73 102 214-38206 UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE ST WIban 12 1
74 #02 $8-T111120-TP SCREW TRV 2
75 #02 107-13501 SPRIRG HOOK 9T Y 3 Y IA A 2
78 702 T07-18504 VERTICAL SHAFT SFRING R EEL AR T
71 #02 B3416-552-000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW L7y gk - &Ry 2
78 #02 RE-0500000-X0 E-RING E¥ MY 5§ 2
79 #02 213-39809 UPPER FEED DOG SPRING HOOK e PETARS 04 1
30 o2 88-7110830-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 VALIRY 11/64-40 L=7.3 1
) 0T TUT-13766 ECCERTRIC ROD {SET] TR TR (E7h ) T
82 #02 S5-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=3 AR 1/4-40 L=8 2
83 #02 107-13808 CONNECTION LINK PIN B barryyre v 1
84 #02 107-14509 - CONNECTION LINK B Lur2y2B 2
85 #02 107-14608 CONNECTION LINK B SUPPORT PIN VIITIYABYY bty 2
E.( 02 SN-BUSUE0Z-TP SCREW Kb L=6 PRI NGXC. 8 =6 Z
87 #02 213-40005 UPPER FEED LINK (B) YRV (B) 1
88 #02 210-48707 HINGE SCREW ¥YTAr Y vy 1
89 f02 RE-£800000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (3MM) E¥ 2pA7 8 i
90 #02 213-40302 UPPER FEED REAR ARK (B) Yrrahy 95 (B) 1
28 702 SE-GUB200Z-TF SUREW W& L=20 WFVFE M NG, 8 L=20 1
42 #02 215-37603 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT T2VFIIEP AT 1
93 #02 58-8160710-SP SCRER 15/64-28 L=7 }AXY 15/64-28 L=T 1
94 #2 213-575661 VERTICAL DETECTOR SWITCH ASK, aya ¥ Iy yyaraiy#(03) 1
NOTE (#:%) #01....FOR LU-1508K,LU- 1509KH LU-1509N,LU- 1509NH

#02....FOR LU-1511R-7

LU-15118-TH



5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
%D BGR




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PART NO. _ ________._ DESCRIPTION _________1 LS S S SR Qty_ _
1 214-51851 FEED BASE ASM. T 423 1
2 214-51802 FEED BASE AHr 4 (1)
3 214-51901 FEED BASE FORK FIM TR (1)
1 $5-9161440-CP SCREW 16/64-28 L=14 oyhrE 4k 15/64-28 L=1d (10
5 AP-1621016-5D WASHER 6,2X13X1 £54 43 6.2X13X) (1)

% SE-SURUBUI-TP SUREW K5 =5 | E530 [99)
7 BEG04-012-000-4 FEED BAR SHAFT Yy 1
8 RE-0500711-KP SNAP RING 5 Up 4449 6 1
9 £Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK ¥y 0.14

10 213-64104 FEED ROCKER Lrdr v 1
T SS=TITIIT0-3F SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 TREF 3y 11764-40 [=14 b4
12 226-09408 FEED ROCK SHAFT RANRIY 2 I
13 213-78302 FEED ROCK SHAFT METAL AAAIEY 28N 2
4 $§-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 bAXY 16/64-28 L=10.5 1
15 #03 B3026-141-H00-A CONNECTING ARN Y ry 1
16 703 SSTEIZIZIUCTY SCREW 37T6-J8 L=T2 EFFY 37 16-28 L=17 T
17 229-04165 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASK, IV FRIANII(23) 2
18 223-04106 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR Y FAFAN Y (n
19 55-8660610-TP SCREW  1/4-40 L=6 PAFr 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
20 102-05201 NEEDLE BAR FRANE ROD RIE - 3« -D¥b 1
7T SU-U300701-TP HINGE SUREW T="9" =7 VI D=9 N=7 T
22 N$-6680320-SP NUT 8/32-28 AT 9/32-28 1
23 213-37506 FEED ADJUSTING BASE F2VFareradl 1
24 213-37704 FEED ADJUSTING BASE COVER AryFabeys7a 2
25 8§-7110910-~TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 TAYGEY 11/64-40 L=8 5 4
75 PABEXVENN TCK EEAEERA L LR A
27 $04 213-37803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT 7MY A {3 2
28 $5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=3 ARy 15/64-28 L=8 2
29 213-38306 FELT SUPPORT Tahhidz I
30 35-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 IALTEY 8/64-40 L=6 2
I 21337907 ECCERTRIC FIN TTVFIIATIIE 7 1
a2 _ 85-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 LT 9/64-40 L=8.5 3
13 213-37308 FEED ADJUSTING ROD A2¥5adero)” 1
M $1-0800402-TF HINGE SCREW D=3 =4 ¥ Y3y D=8 H=4 1
15 213-37605 SPRING A/0Fade] LN IN 1
5 ZTI-3800% SPRING HUOK EFAT TR T
a7 S5-6111610-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=15 £33 11/64-40 L=16 2
k] #05 213-37209 FEED ADJUSTING A A2UF2RLIA 1
39 Bi610-612-000 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK ¥y i sy 1
40 SH-6061802-TP SCRER N6 L=18 R HE b 1
4T 705 23736805 FEED DTAL A XTI Tk A I
42 #02 213-36804 FEED DOG A2V 9%) 1
41 §8-6121860-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 k7Y 3/16-28 L=18 1
44 110-09808 FEED REGULATOR SCREW AFYFRIRIEY 1
45 RO-0922702-00 RUBBER RING 0y 1
15 TI0-52761 FIN E LA EEL ISR T
47 229-12109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING APRFRIIE YA § 1
48 213-36656 FEED LINK ASN, RANRIIIH(IR) 1
49 . 213-36607 FEED LINK ZANEIYIVY (1)
50 B1418-761-000 CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN pest ERN VR ] (1)
- ~00 TILWICK Ty 10.04)
52 SH-8050612-TP SCREW H5X6 b3y MBEX0,8 L=6 (n
53 #05 213-36706 FEED ROD A AA{RITON A 1
54 213-78906 FEED LINK PIN AN AP Y 1
55 3D-1000801- 38 HINGE SCREW D=10 H=8 2 viy D=l H=3 1
56 703 35-B5TT0520-TF SCREN 11764-40 L=4.5 73y 11/64-q0 =15 T
57 #03 213-78203 FEED ROCK SHAFT HINGE SCREW AT 29T B 2 Y 1
58 #03 WP-0850876-5D WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 L% a3 6,5X13%0.8 1
59 #03 N$S-8150310-8P NUT 15/64-28 ¥ 15/64-28 1
60 #05 213-36300 BACKWARD FEED LEVER SHAFT ¥ o rArn -3 ¥ 1
i3 702 Z13-38108 FEED ADJUSTING B FFaeIR T
82 CS-1201010-8H THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=12 R=10 25259) D=12 W=10 23 1
63 CS-1201011-8H THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=10 AFAMY D=12 W10 )
64 $8-3660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 pARY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
65 #05 213-88004 E-RING 9 Ed jpA7 9 1
- TROL LEVER YRR - T
67 401 85-6120930-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 v73¥ 3/16-28 L=9 2
68 #02 213-36409 BACKWARD FEED LEVER SHAFT B § edI0N -3 2 B 1
69 #08 228-14909 FELT ¥y PRagavbb 1
70 #02 $5-7112420-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 THEFRY 11/64-40 L=24 1
TR T 3=-3T803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPFURT FTVFarEr I ¥T 1
72 #03 214-30400 FEED ADJUSTER SUPPORT Lttt iepas 1
73 204 226-09309 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK beLe cals i
74 #04 58-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k7Y 3/16-28 L=16.5 1
75 #04 SDH-0900701-TP HINGE SCRER D=9 H=7 vy D=9 NaT 1
76 AT NS-8680340-5F NI U722-2% WFRFTr /1278 T
Tt #o2 213-62703 FEED TRIANGULAR CAM PIN L5 4% Ly TVal ) 1
78 £02 100-83202 REAR CRANK ¥ avd k7097 1
79 #02 213-52604 FEED TRIANGULAR CANM ROD A 0vhrh iy} i
30 #02 $5-8150822-TP SCREW 16/64-28 L=8 hARY 16/64-28 L=B 1
:33 F1ip TIT-TT00T HATEWEND FEED LEVER K L TN T
82 #02 213-37100 BACKWARD FEED PRESSER PLATE ¥ e /ANy 1
83 #02 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TREFRY 11/64-40 L=7 3
84 #02 213-52001 BACEWARD FEED LINK FULCRUK ¥ ATy 1
85 #02 WP-0612056-8D WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 k3% 4 % 6,1X18,5%2 1
- B 7 WASHER FIFFF T
87 §02 85-6153012-TP SCREW 15/64-28 wrhr7IE Ah 15/64-28 1
88 #02 213-52802 CHANGE BASE ¥ yririanad 1
89 $02 2461-481-G00 CONNECTING PIN IIHY Y-u Y 1
90 #02 B2507-372-000 CAM ROLL Im 1
T 107 RE-U4000U0-KO E-RING % Ef AtAT 4 T
92 #02 $5-6090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 Y73 8/64-40 L=§ 2
93 #02 $5-7120710-3P SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 TALG3Y 3/16-28 L=T 1
94 $02 161-20004 SPRING SUSPENS1OK ¥ YN - p i 1
95 #02 137-89201 TENSION SPRING Y ) A} 1
1] F0Z TT2-T2614 FEED SPRING HUUK L3 1 TR 5 Vi T
97 #o2 WP-0502616-SD WASHER G ¥ 1
as 02 111-00500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER NYIVN - APIN 1
NOTE (i) #01....FOR LU-1509N LU-1509NF
#02,...FOR LU-1500N0 LU-15098KHR
#03....FOR LU-1511N-7 LU-15611K-TFg

$04. .. FOR LU-1509N,LY-1509NH
#06,...FOR LU-1509N,LU-1511N-7

-~ 10 =

LU-1500X, LH- 1 GOONH 8
LU-1509N,LU-1511N-7)8



6. HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS
£ - THEIBMR

—11 -



REF. N0 _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _________. LS T TN DU Qty_ _
1 #03  213-90000 HOOK SHAFT BASE (RIGHT) £R50hYy A 4(3%)
2 #03  213-34909 INNER HOOK GUIDE LINK 37 T, T
3 B1821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD Hb 8 TyH pIvaey
4 CQ-2020000-00 0IL WICK %y 0.0
5 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 o¥3rIvL 11/64-40
- FEF ITVFA9T (Ar50aY7)
7 #03  213-35708 TNNER HOOK GUIDE ARM SHAFT 1 XTI T S
8 8S-711181¢-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 TALFFY 11/64-40 L=18
9 £Q-2020000-00 DIL WICK Iy 6.0
10 03 213-35807 INNER HOOK GUIDE Hib W7V
T WP-0371016-5D WASHER 3.7X8X1 E5F 7 § 3.7KBX]
12 55-6090810-5P SCREW §/64-40 L= 7.5 E5ky §/64-40 L=7.5
13 #04  101-11102 THRUST WASHER 1,3 Iy POvARL 25A04R 1.3
i4 #03  213-78401 HOOK SHAFT UPPER METAL Iy FomtaR({hEvan)
15 213-34701 HOOK SHAFT LOWER METAL Iy Iy
I8 TOT-UUR08 SADDLE INSTALLTNG BLOCK, UPPER bR Z AT ES
17 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER ey oy 4 ¥3
18 $5-6163040-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 t339 15/64-28 L=30
19 WE-0850002-SP WASHER 8,5X18X1.6 e7¥ o3 8.5X18X1.6
20 SM-6082502-TP SCREW M8 L=26 ZIMTHE Wb
“BIZ-000- SCREW I93- FI- 25
22 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 pyasdyh 11/64-40
23 #03  213-87055 THREAD TRIMMER HOOK ASM. AREVIR(F3)
24 #03  213-34800 ALUMINUM BOBBIN WITH KNURL AR v (-l ahok)
25 #03  213-61704 LOWER SHAFT FEY Z (25N Y)

76 BIE02-563-000-A HOOK DRTVING SHAFT FRONT HETAL

CQ-2020000-00

OIL WICK

ST TNLAEN

23y

28 85-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 hARY 15/64-28 L=10.5
29 B1803-515-0A0 BUSHING ASM., INTERMEDIATE 3y HhAAN 23

30 #02  B1830-563-BAD HOOK ASM., FOR EXTREME THICK T v s

31 85-815T150-3P SCREW 15/54 28 L=I0.% P37 15/64-28 1=10.5
32 85-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10_5 A2y 15/64-28 1=10.5
33 213-78104 VERTICAL FEED CAM ¥ aby Ay9hA

34 S5-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 MAxy 15/64-28 L=4.7

B1817-051-000

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR, SMALL

¥3- 23 n¥iw

36 ES-B660670-5F SCREW 17430 L=06.1

Az 1/4-40 L=0 .1

a7 $8-8660530-TF SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAZY 1/4-40 L=4.5
38 B1816-051-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR, LARGE 43 M
39 $5-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 bRy 1/4-40 L=8
40 #05  B1843-563-000 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW v Y3~ FI-eRy
41 J0T SQ-TIT040T-¥Z CORRECTING SCREW FI-7T VTR
43 226-11909 OTL PUMP SHAFT Yk vy y
43 $8-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 MY 1/4-40 L=4.5
44 226-11701 PLUNGER BUSHING, B IEY TSV AL B
45 #04  101-09700 THRUST WASHER, A I3y WAk 233N A
15 ¥04  I0T-09809 THRUST WASHER, E TRY TO9A5h Z7AMA B
47 #04 101-10906 RUSHING THRUST §.1 IRy yOvAaL 25AM44 1.1
48 #04  101-11003 THRUST WASHER 1.2 HY3 PR 25%0E 1.2
49 #04  101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F Iy POTAIN A5AMME 1.4
50 #04  101-12506 THRUST WASHER 1.6 By 209ARE AFAM% 1.6
51 704 101- 12606 THRUST WASHER 1.7 IR TORAR AFAE 1.7
52 #04  101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 AUy UVARE 252642 1.8
53 #0605  213-35005 HOOK SHAFT BASE (RIGHT) ¥ M SRy 2% 1’(&% )
54 #05  BI1820-563-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK Fh wPuHYvy
55 #05  B1822-563-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER CRAN Y ¥ TrHY
5% FU5  BIBZ3-051-000 UPENING LEVER CRARE. PTX TR 90T 5 7
57 #05 B1824-563-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER T v v
58 $#05  213-78500 HOCK SHAFT UPPER METAL Iy oA
59 #01  B1836-563-0AD VERTICAL-AXIS SEWING HOOK ASM. 23
60 #05 B9117-563-000 BOBBIN ey
(9 SS-BIT0Z22-TP SCREW T1/54~40 L=4 FAFy T1/64-40 L=4
NOTE (#:32) #01....FOR LU-1509N LU-1509NfE
#02....FOR LU-1509NH LU-1509N1 8
#03....FOR LU-1511IN-7 LU-1511IN-TH
#04. ., .SELECTIVE PARTS BIRER

#05. .. .FOR LU-1509N, LU-1509NH

-12 —

LU-1508N,LU-1500NHA

N.—.—..—n.—nn_'-.n......—-.—-.....—..-....._..—-)-n—-w..—-h:la—lt\'lb-h—-n—nn—-n-n-.n.-.—a:—..h;—-:—-—-v—)—-t—t—u—n.—-;—-un-u-—-u--.—-n—-»-a----—-t—t-—n.—n.—._.—



7. THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS (FOR LU~1511N-7)

A YRR (LU-1511IN-7H)

- 13—



-14 -

REF. N0 _NOTE __ PARTNO. ________._ DESCRIPTYION _ _________| S T S Qty_ _
1 213-89200 MOVING KNIFE b AR 1
2 SH-6030802~-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 nyyr73E A M3X0.5 L=8 2
3 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 3% 4 % 3.2X7X0.5 2
4 213-89556 FIXED KNIFE BASE (RIGHT) ASM. IF{AAN & (3% ) (43) |
5 213-89507 FIXED KNIFE BASE (RIGHT) IFAZM R 1(3%) (1)
6 213-89309 FIXED ENIFE IR (1)
7 213-89408 CLAMP SPRING IFYT N 3 (1)
8 55-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 ALSEY 3/32-56 L=5.5 (2)
9 $5-7060610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 IMLTEY 3/32-56 L=5.5 (2)

10 SH-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 RHhITHE Wb 1
1 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 LI F A 490 Ha 2
12 213-54907 MOVING KNIFE SHAFT IR 2y 3o ) 1
13 CS-0790731-SH  THRUST COLLAR ARGy 1
14 $§-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MR} 11/64-40 L=4 2
15 213-54501 THREAD CUTTING STOPPER (RIGHT) {EIAbyn - (3% ) 1
16 SS-7111120-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 YALSRY 11/64-40 1=10.5 1
17 213-53750 VERTICAL FITTING BASIS ASM. I ayh yIMIIER 4 (23) 1
18 213-53701 VERTICAL FITTING BASIS ¥ ahh GYRYER 4 (1)
19 $8-8110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FARY 11/64-40 L=5 (2)
20 213-54006 THREAD CUTTING DRIVING PLATE ST ZANVLE (D
21 ~101-16804 SHAFT ' BN I-) -3V Y [§))]
22 213-53859 THREAD CUTTING ROLLER ARM hEVayF (73) (1)

23 213-53909 CAM ROLLER SHAFT rhany 7 (n

24 D2430-555-B00  SNAP RING bAR-3 ¥ CYyy (1)

25 213-53800 THREAD CUTTING ROLLER ARN PSR (1)

26 D2427-555-B00-B CAM ROLLER HA0-5 (2)

27 CS-070081B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7 W=8 2FAMY D=7 W=8 73 (1)

28 CS-0700811-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=7 W=8 252007 D=7 W=8 (1)

29 SS-8110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 MY 11/64-40 L=5 (2)

.30 58-7151610-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 ALY 15/64-28 L=16 2

31 213-54105 CONNECTING FLATE 1Y 2LV 944 2

32 213-54204 STOPPING PLATE VA 2L L 1

33 SD-0640325-SP  HINGE SCREW L S 1

34 SS-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 t73y 11/64-40 L=11 2

35 213-89903 THREAD TRIMMER CAM 15054 1

36 SS-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FA3Y 1/4-40 L=6 2

37 213-89705 ROCKING ARM (RIGHT) awh oF (3% ) 1

38 $8-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v3ry 3/16-28 L=15.5 1

39 SD-0640325-SP  HINGE SCREW B yiy 1

40 SD-0640482-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 X v3¥ D=6.35 H=4.8 1

11 213-56102 THREAD CUITING SOLENOID SSEIZS 1

42 213-54600 SOLENOID FITTING PLATE VP2 L EC: 1

43 55-6151040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 v3%y 15/64-28 L=10 2

44 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 T HE A 2

45 213-54709 SOLENOID CONNECTING PLATE YU MW LYoy 1

46 §S-B110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 Y537 11/64-40 L=6.5 2

47 D6043-555-B00 PIN TERMINAL, MALE vy 2-34R A 2

48 D6028-555-B0A  9-POLE PLUG, WHITE oP Huy7 30 v 1

49 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND N VALY 1

50 226-20801 PIPE HOLDER T2 ahviir 1

51 $S-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 II5FY 11/64-40 L=18 1

52 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 oITHE A 1

53 213-90208 MAINTENANCE SPRING N AZEY A 3(IH1.0) 1

54 M$638-110-000 12-POLE RECEPTACLE COVER Y7 AYRAN 12P 1



8. AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS (FOR LU-1511N-7)

E¥h/ 3y 7Btk (LU-1511IN-7/)

PA-3201502-00
SM-6061602-TP
WP-0641601-SD

J1G CYLINDER
SCRER M6 L=16
FASHER M6

¥y
W W
LY ¥ I vA ME

213-48602 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW IW Ly
NM-6060003-5C NUT N6 urnrtyh M6

IT3-48503 FITTING BASE L LT AN VLT
$5-7161210-SP . SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 LR 16/64-28 L=12
213-48701 BACKWARD FEED LINK ¥ ystanw
SD-0800402-TP HINGE SCREW D=8 H= 4 ¥ viy D=8 H=4

NS-6150430-SP

NUT 15/64-28

wrhrHh 15/64-28

SD-0800352-5P
226-56102
88-7120760-SP
226-56003
$5-4120615-8P

HINGE SCREWD=8 H=3.5
REVERSE FEED LINK, (1)
SCREW 3/16-2B L=17.0
SPRING SUSPENSION

¥vivy D=8 H=1.5

¥ ymrihs(1)
ARy 3/16-28 LT
(255 1

Fa 3y 3/16-28 L=

135-T5606
101-20004
111-00500
88-7111810-5P

SCREW 3/16-28 L=6
SPRING

SPRING SUSPENSION
REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER
SCREW 11/64-40 L=18

I R P R LA
¥y - m

38 2 US40 LY

TALFRXY 11/64-40 L=18

B3 B PO BY — — gt pet| e
g-ﬁ-umngzqq;,&wm—-cmmﬂmm&waw

PJ-3010651-04 HALF UNION AbL-b
PX-0151010-00 HUFFLER %77
213-88665 2-POLE PLUG COVER 75N -
213-88657 PIN CONTACT v YIRS
D6009-555-D0A HOUSING 14P Ny 14P
EA-9500BG0-00 CLIP CV-708 Faydnt vt B0
06043-555- ING FLATE B pEETN LTS

27 213-88608 SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k543" 11/64-40 L=6

28 55-7110840-3P WASHER 5X10,5X1 3% 0 & bX10.5X1

29 WP-0501016-5D WASHER 5X10,5X1 ¥ 4 3 5X10.5X1

30 213-49105 CYLINDER PACKING VLA N vy

31 TX- 002950000 WIRE WARK(IL) TY-R-F 1)

—15-—

P
O PR i O B et s Eanltak DI R
[ avpawan



9. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
RAFER

24-25-286

1 214-41068 THREAD TENSION ASK. {hFatry(23) 1
2 214-41050 TENSION POST COMPL. a9y (rya %) (§3)]
3 103-20109 SCREW STUD NSNS o (n
4 B3128-520-000 TENSION SPRING IhRYA 2 ()
5 B3137-527-040 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM. SIS B A (1
6 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NOT {V#3-% 791 )]
7 226-18201 TENSION RELEASE PIN, A harrt v(A) (2)
8 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {M3-345 (4)
9 226-17906 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER ThFarrstic (2)
10 B3129-526-000 TENSION SPRING (1.2) {MFa-3 3 (1.2) (2)
11 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER THFa-935 A{7uh A 2)
12 119-56802 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE {v#avyees (71) (2)
13 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A B AL{MFI-9% - A )
14 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE & A{{F{bFarys (2)
15 110-45101 TEREAD TENSION SPRING a {4F ApF39In 3 (D
I 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT {1 1bFavy Iy n
17 B3134-521-000 TENSION RELEASE LEVER FISIP L] (L)
18 55-3090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 INEY 8/64-40 L=7 (n
19 SD-0470281-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 ¥ v3y D=4.7 H=2.8 (2}
20 NS-6110310-8SP NUT 11/64-40 nyhrFyh 11/64-40 (1)
21 T3162-565-500 TAREAD GUIDE BA1F ANI-7F - TvH [§)]
22 $8-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 I¥LFEy 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
23 PS-0600502-EP SPRING PIN ryal VT 1
24 £01  213-48206 TENSION RELEASE BAR {haRIYE 1
25 #01  103-21107 TENSION RELEASE BAR {hakA VK - 1
76 230-06406 TENSION RELEASE BAR IRV ]
NOTE (&) #01....SELECTIVE PARTS EBIRES

— 16 —



10. THREAD RELEASE COMPONENTS (FOR LU-1511N-7)
%W 2 HEE (LU~1511IN-7H)

Ta

7
8
REF.NO ~_NOTE _ PARTNO. ___  DESCRIPTION v A _f . 8y
1 214-41407 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE AN 1
2 §8-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 TALIRY 11/64-40 1=8.5 2
3 213-63106 TENSION RELEASE SOLENOID Ah2RAYL 4D 1
4 $S-7110570-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 VALIRY 11/64-40 L=4.8 2
5 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3, 7X8X1 k59 b % 3.7X8X1 1
6 D6043-555-B00 PIN TERMINAL, MALE BV 2-3FN X7 2
7 214-41209 TENSION RELEASE BAR AhIARE Y 1
8 214-41308 COUPLING 7 Yoy 1
9 NM-6040001-8N  NUT M4X0.7 - G e 1
10 NM-6040001-SN  NUT M4X0.7 61739 M4 1
11 NM-7040062-SB  NUT M4 uyhy77uish Ha I
12 WP-0501046-SC WASHER 5 X 13 X 1 k7% 0 %.5X14X1 1

-17 -



11. KNEE LIFTING COMPONENT
[ Wy gests

17

_PARTN, _ ___ BPESCRIPTION__________| LS S B Gty _
1 213-43207 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT BASIS [V E ] X 1
2 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 OYRITHE bb M6 L=12 3
3 $o1 213-42555 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT A ASN, e TY Y 2A(07) 1
1 213-42506 RNEE LIFTER SHAFT A LY Tr A ()
5 213-42605 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT PIN S0l (1)
[ — #01 ITI4T0L Kl FIT 7 JAN T
7 #01 21%-43801 KNEE LIFTER SPRING RACK |4 S b At 1) 1
8 #01 SH-60561602-TP - SCREW M5X0.8 L=1§ wrhyTiE AL M5X0.8 L=16 1
9 #01 213-42704 ENEE LIFTER SHAFT B YTy Y 1

10 #01 RE-0800000-K0 E-SRAPED SNAP RING (8MM) E¥ 5hA7 8 1

1T T TT3-23008 KNEE LIFTER LEVEKE BTN -8 b

12 $01 3M-6051602-TP SCREW X5X0,8 1=16 w7 HE A M5X0.8 L=16 2

13 $01 113-42803 KNEE L1FTER LEVER A e 75 bnt A 1

14 $01 SM-6051602-TP SCREW MG6X0,8 L=16 ¥ 7HE A M5X0.8 1=16 1

15 $01 SM-8052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 b3y 1

T8 T =550 -3D ROT N5R0. 8 FIRFFYE X081 T

11- fo1 213-42902 KNEE LIFTER LINK 4 L8 Ve 1

18 f01 SN-0700481 -TP HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4.5 & v3y D=7 H=4.5 2

19 #01 213-43405 KREE LIFTER CONNECTING PLATE 3182 1

20 201 §D-0700451-TP HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4.5 4" ¥4y D=7 Had,§ 2

P! Fi{1) Z13-73355 R ASH, 13 EERICEY) T

22 #01 SN-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 n¥Rr7HE Ay MG L=25 2

23 #01 228-§3252 ENEE LiFTER JOINT ASM. e¥ Ty F(0R) 1

24 B3428-521-000 PRESSER SPRING L¥ TEY T HYEA X (1)

25 §5-7080510-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 ThLFY 9/64-40 L=4.46 (1}

78 0863203 ~KNEE LIFTER JOIRT F7rIRy 3]

27 #01 229-32453 BRACKET ASH. L¥ FERFY 2PUPIYF (23) 1

28 228-32404 BRACKET k¥ FFEFY PR UPEOF (1)

29 229-34707 SCREW b¥ 7REFY FPUSFOF 2R (2)

30 #01 213-43157 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASN, e TF{5(53) 1

k)| SE-G0ET203-SE SCREW WG L=12 TFFE FF WG L=12 1}

32 213-43108 ENEE PRESS LEVER ¥ TFN - (1)

33 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER ¥ TR{Rhn - n

34 129-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER ¥ TFAT A N

35 229-34202 FNEE PAD PLATE € 7FiR (1)

35 779-31301 KNEE FAT PLATE SUPFORT 13 E2E3 55 83

NOTE (#E#2) #01. .. .FOR LU-1508N,LU- 1609KH LU-1500N, LU- 1509KHF5

- 18 —



12. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
Th&ERERR

1 213-57967 BOBBIN DEVICE ASH, TRIRIOF(IE) 1
2 225-37658 BOBBIN FITTING BASIS COMPL. MRS (59T ) (n
3 %13-57958 BOBIN SHAFT COMPL, by 2009 ) (D
4 226-38151 BOBBIN CAK SHAFT COMPL. PASET IS AR IC D) (1)
5 236-36202 BOBBIN LEVER {Pe§Lp - (1)
[§ IT3-56001 ADJUSTING PLATE TIRET o8 1 Faoedid Q)]
7 B1529-890-00C-A PRESSUR FOOT SPRING a3 (n
8 106-18304 VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER a9y o-7 Pydy (2)
9 A3216-001-004 RUBRER RING T M0 590 e

i0 B3205-210-000 CUSHION P AR (1)
T BIT48-555-000 SPRING AT FI-8 C Un F QY]
12 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING C™ 4bxy (0
13 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ed* #bA¥ 5 (1
14 RO-0922702-00 RUBBER RING oy (n
15 $5-7091410-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 ATy §/64-40 L=13.5 (1
15 $5-G090520-SF SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.0 537 9/764-40 L=6 [§))]
17 145-12503 BOBBIN ADJUSTING PLATE {PeEFarEr{a (D
18 5$-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ¥537 11/64-40 L=8 3
19 107-04807 BOBBIN FRICTION WHEEL TSP AR I -
20 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=5 }AXY M5X0.8 L=6 2

1 T05- AD CUTTER TrETET 1% T

22 $5-6090620-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 vy 0/64-40 L=6 2
23 213-55755 LOWER THREAD GUIDE ASM. AT (03) Tl
24 213-65706 FITTING BASE STV 4 (n
25 D3162-555-B00 THREAD GUIDE 4 {{F {bF2-3% - JuH QY]

= = TI/54-40 WFFFE 11764-40 D
27 D3168-655-K0B TENSION SPRING NO,1 & 4L {pFavyIn 3 n
28 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1h¥3-7 5 ()
29 213-78708 THREAD TENSION POST B A{F{hFAYTE Y (1)
30 118-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT a4 1 {bFary Fvp (1)

- 0-5P SCREW 5733 2
a2 225-38706 PACKING AETRh IR AN vEY

—-19 -



13. AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LU-1511N-7)
B X _EITERBMR (LU-151IN-7/)

REF.NO _ _NOTE __ PARTNO. ... DESCRIPTION _________1 LR S S Qy_ .
1 PA-4001501-00  AIR CYLINDER 7yrva 1
2. SH-6082002-SP  SCREW M8 L=20 ayhy7HE M M8 L=20 4
3 213-56508 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW AL Vb 1
4 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 mFArIvL M8 132 1
5 8D-0720331-5P  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2 VxY D=7.24 H=3.3 1
6 213-88509 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER A PSR Z 5552 HTT Y 1
7 213-56803 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER B ¥V A7y e -B 1
8 SH-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 n¥h27}HE Ah M5X0.8 L=10 2
8 213-56704 SHAFT PAR 7 b p S L AR 1

14 PI-3040651-02 ELBOW IAF 2
1 213-66308 CYLINDER STAY(FRONT) YV AF1(RX) 1
12 213-56407 CYLINDER STAY(REAR) IV 274 (9Im) 1
13 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL v rh Fa94y-h(16) 1
14 $5-6151040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 k733" 15/64-28 L=10 4
15 HX-0029500-0A WIRE MARK(2) T4¥-v-2(2) 1
16 HX-0629500-0B  WIRE MARK(3) P{v-v-2(3) 1

~-20 -



14. AIR MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LU-1511N-7)
Ty —#EBEALU-151IN-TH)

—-9] -



EF. N0 _NOTE __ PART NO. _ _ _ __ ___._ BESCRIPTION _________ L R S SR Quy__
1 GAK-A2301BAD  AIR APPARATUS B ASM, I7-YAFB(3) 1
2 HX-0029500-00 WIRE MARK(1) 7{¥-v-2(1) (2)
3 GAK-A2302BA0 SOLENOID B ASM, Fyy A YB(23) (1)
4 GAK-A2302B0D0 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE A F Uy AT YA (1)
5 GAK-29010000 ELBOW B 2{909% 5B (k) (D
6 GAK-A1503000 INSULATION TUBE ¥ ILVFa-T (1}
7 D6042-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE By A-SHY AR (N
8 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE ey H-3F0 A2 (3)
9 M8638-110-000 12-POLE RECEPTACLE COVER Dy ArAAN 12P (n

10 DP6028-555-B0A  9-POLE PLUG, WHITE 9P Hmv7 520 I (1)

11 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F1-7 3

12 HX-0029500-04 WIRE MARK(2) wiv-v-#(2) (2)

13 HX-0029500-0B WIRE MARK(3) 74¥-7-7(3) (2)

14 GAK-A23030A0 FILTER REGULATOR ASH. T4M-b% ab-R(73) 1

15 GAK-A2303000 FILTER REGULATOR TiAR-l%" 2 -4 (n

16 GAK-AZ304000 REGULATOR FITTING PLATE b al2-192544 (D

17 GAK-29011000 NIPPLE I7-9% 5 (n

18 GAK-29008000 ELBOW 74909% 5A (X)) (D

19 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F1-7° (1)

20 SE-3482501-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 ThEYRY D=4,8 L=25 2

21 F01 GAK-A2301CAD  AIR DEVICE G ASN, Iy-YHFC(7%) 1

22 GAK-A2302CA0  ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE C ASM. F oy At YC(43) (1)

23 GAK-A2302C00  ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE C F YUY ATYC (1)

24 GAK-29010000 ELBOW B 2279% ¥B (IAE) ()

25 GAK-A1503000 INSULATION TUBE ¥ YIv#a-7 (1

26 D6042-555-B00 PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE by A-3H AR N

27 D6043-555-B0O0  PIN TERMINAL, MALE vy A-SHV AR (4)

28 M9638-110-000 12-POLE RECEPTACLE COVER V7 2rhAan 12P $))

29 D6028-555-BOA  9-POLE PLUG, WHITE OP Huy7r 94 In (1)

30 BT-0600401~EB  TUBE $1-7° (4)

31 AX-0029500-00 WIRE MARK(1) 7iy-3-2(1) (2)

32 HX-0029500-0A WIRE MARK(2) 74v-v-2(2) (2)

a3 HX-D029500-0B WIRE MARK(3) 74¥-v-7(3) (2)

34 HX-0029500-0C WIRE MARK(4) T{y-v-7(4) (2)

35 SK-3415001-SE  SCREW D=4,1 L=50 TAE23Y D=4,1 L=50 4

36 SK-34150061-SE  SCREW D=4.1 L=50 YhES3y D=4,1 L=50 4

NOTE (3E8) #01....0PTIONAL PARTS 17 yavid e

- 929 —



15. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS (FOR LU~-1511IN-7)
i (LU-1511IN-78)




EF. N0 _NOTE _ __ PARTNO. ________. DESCRIPTION _________1] L S Oty _
1 213-45756 ARM ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT ASH, 7-ArA297IA(23)LU-1510 1
2 213-45707 ARM ONCE THROUGH FELT A T-ArsVav7ahhA (n
3 213-45806 FELT B T-A3v2972 8B (1)
4 213-459%05 FACE ONCE THROUGH FELT Ay7 BV a7z Ay (D
5 213-46358 FELT SUPPORT ASM, 7IAMHI(S3) 1
6 213-46309 FELT 7zipHL (1)
7 213-46507 FEED CHANGE FELT L YA RVG 0 S ad (D
8 213-46408 FELT hhxaha7z b (1)
9 EA-9500B00-00  CLIP CV-70S F¥vant vp 60 (2)

10 213-40708 UPPER FEED OIL BAR PLATE yyRrvag” 944 1

11 SS-7TIT0510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TALFFY 11/64-40 L= 5 1

12 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.2

13 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND Yreun vy i

14 213-47000 TAKE-UP OIL PLATE FVb Vit onty 1

15 €Q-2020000-00  OIL WICK 2¥y 0.2

16 213-47208 TAKE-UP LUBRICATION FELT Fubt Yiata7ebb ]

17 SS-3090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 A3y 9/64-40 L=6 1

18 213-46002 FELT 7-b%aha7rhh 1

19 B1412-051-000  FELT MIF -5 % 7TAh 1

20 A4078-550-00A  CLIP BAND AL 1

21 B3538-112-000  OIL RETURK TUBE HOLDER Avay n {7 Hx 1

22 55-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 Fat 23y 11/64-40 L=6 1

23 213-45657 ARM OIL TANK ASM. 7-SR ARV I(53) 1

24 B3520-586-000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW T3 AR (1)

25 213-45608 ARM CIL TANK T-AAR) (1)

26 3Q-1110401-M7%  CONNECTING SCREW F2-T VIR (1

27 §Q-1150451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F1-7" LUFIRy (2)

28 §5-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 k33 11/64-40 L=9.5 2

29 213-46101 LUBRICATION FELT PRESSER AR %2927k HT 1

30 213-46200 MUTUAL VERTICAL CHANGE FELT 9T 7 aby avhya{7zhb 1

31 8§§-7120760-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 LIy 3/16-28 L=7 1

32 213-46606 PIPE SUPPORT N AT $ix 1

33 $8-7110830-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 ThLFRY 11/64-40 L=7.5 1

34 213-45103 LUBRICATION BRACKET ¥ahay #7° Fhyd \

35 §5-4150915-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 Fa* %% 15/64-28 L=9 2

36 213-45202 OIL PIPE STAY AN 47 254 1

37 S8-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 Fa* 33 15/64-28 L=9 2

38 SQ-1160451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW Fa-7" LIy 1

39 8Q-1110401-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F2-7 Vyisy i

40 8S5-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 bEFy 11/64-40 1=4.3 1

41 B3b38-112-000  OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER FyI2y p {7 RHr 1

42 SS-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 AT I3y 11/64-40 L=6 1

43 137-65607 OIL CONNEC. ARM ¥i92 Lvryoy 2

44 B3534-155-000  PLUNGER 7T k- 1

45 31214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING 734 ¥- A % 1

46 B3524-552-000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE T FY - AT 1

47 58-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FA XY 11/64-40 L=8 1

48 SH-2041001-5B  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 wA$5IFY" M4X0.7 L=10 2

49 236-30007 TUBE fa-7 0.36

50 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7" 0,08

51 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7 0.22

52 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7 0.35

53 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7 0.6

54 236-30007 TUBE Fa-F 0.46

55 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7 0.13

56 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7 0.02

57 236-30007 TUBE fa-7 0.06

58 EA-08500B00-60  CLIP CV-708 N vhe 60 15

59 101-26803 CIL TUBE HOLBER NAT R A 1

60 BT-0600402-EA  OIL TUBE Fa-7 0.12

— 24 —



16. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS (FOR LU-1509N,LU~1509NH)
B4R (LU -1509N,LU-1509NHA)

REF.NO ~NOTE  PARTNO. __ _ __ _DESCRIPTION _____ . ey A4 aty |
1 213-45756 ARM ONCE THROUGH OJL FELT ASM, F-Ap9a97o0h (23)LY-1610 1
2 213-45707 ARM ONCE THROUGH FELT A T-AhVITLAbA (n
3 213-45806 ARM ONCE THROUGH FELT B 7-5ivIa07IAB (1)
4 213-45905 FACE ONCE THROUGH FELT AT BT (1
5 213-46358 FELT SUPPORT ASN. FIAMHL(S3) 1
[ Z213-46308 FELT SUPPORT FIAFHT ‘ (13
7 213-46507 FEED CHANGE FELT P LING Py R Y (1}
8 213-46408 FELT PIETUELETNN (1)
9 EA-~9500B00-00 CLIP CV-708 y N vh 60 (2)

10 55-6110480-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 b33y 11/64-40 1=4.3 1
T1 IT3-30708 UPPER FEXIOTT BAR PLATE BIRIVIE 915 T
12 55-7110510-§P SCREF 11/64-40 L=5 TAIFY 11/64-40 L= 6 1
i3 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK 3y 0.2
14 B1140-051-000 TAKE-UP OIL SPLASHER FYby ¥ -{8 1
15 €G- 2020000-00 0IL WICK 2y 0.2
16 IT3-4TI08 TRRE-UF LUBRICATTON FELT E A T BT AN i
17 5§-3090610-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 MY 9/64-40 L=6 1
18 213-46002 FELT T-Meatz7zAh 1
19 B1412-051-000 FELT AYE -4 & 718} 1
20 €Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK ayYy 0.3
7T FT-0500300-E4A CILTUEE FAvFI-T 0.25
22 214-07507 OIL TANK A ¥ 30T FT FHeIA I
23 214-07606 OIL TANK B ¥ 397 77 $AvIB 1
24 214-07705 FELT ¥y TT Ik 2
25 §5-6111010-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 k53 11/64-40 L=9,5 2
75 TO-2070000-00 UITWITK E3 7] U.Z
27 213-35700 UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE (B) STAPYRRYN £R(B) 1
28 88-7111120-TP SCREW TALTRY 2
29 WP-0450801-5D WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 v ¥ 3 4.5X10X0.8 1
30 226-20604 0IL WICK HOLDER A¥T §ahaayusis 1
3} EA- = = TRV 80 I
32 P$-0500202-KP SPRING PIN 5X20 7V ey 5,0%20 1
33 #01  B1412-051-009 FELT MY -8 % 78R 1
34 #01  ©Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK 3y 0.2}
NOTE {#:8) #01..,.FOR LU-1509NH LU-1509NH7R

— 95—



17. GAUGE COMPONENTS
y— RS

1 107-01654 SLIDE PLATE ASM. O EE R 1
2 107-01704 THROAT PLATE A 1
3 #01 214-52503 THROAT PLATE MR OONH) 1
4 §8-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 wI#53y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
5 107-53160 SLIDER PLATE ASM., RIGHT AREYAA VLR(3F )Tp 03 23 1
6 107-01902 SLIDE PLATE ,LEFT IR AN R ) 1
7 167-11653 FEED FOOT ASH. ANTY(H3R) 1
8 SM-6040552-TP  SCREW M4 L=4.5 YhITHE Wb M4 L=4.5 n
9 107-58456 PRESSER FOOT ASM. AHL7 I (AFLAVLEYIN) I3 1

10 SM-6040802-TFP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 oYy rE b (1)

11 314-52404 FEED DOG YIS 1

12 §8-6111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 ¥33y. 11/64-40 L=9.5 2

NOTE (§E52) #01....FOR LU-1509NH LU-1509NHH

—26 —



18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
AL T Btk

N U

TR

....................................................................... Qty _
1 228-30358 THREAD STAND ASM, AMAFYIF(F2) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER {MFIVL A (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN EISE vz (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1he¥95Y Sryyay {2
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1he9ry 3 (2)
(3 T¥-60B61610-8C SCREW 16 L=10 t5a3y Wb L=15 2
7 2289-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {MFE Y (2)
8 229-314086 SPOOL REST ROD RURBER CAP M4 T T A (1)
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM M55 (2)

10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {MIFE BT} (1)
i1 220-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {FEFF 9% 7 D
12 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M6 L=14 A 5y M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 pyhz39% M5 (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER {MFF 2(34) (1)
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 13F (2)
16 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER NMIFF15.1%9.2X1.3 (2)
17 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 oy M5 (2)
8 NN-6160511-SE NUT M16X1,5 m¥HrIe H16X1.5 132 {1)
19 WP-1702600-80 WASHER 17X30X2.6 Y34 5 3 17X30X2.6 {2)
20 #01  269-1005% THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. AMFRTVHT (23) 1

b3 131-67903 ~ THREAD GUIDE ARN M F TV (1)
22 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER AMRFANTYF (3304 4 (1)
23 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM AT TYHYF (1
24 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE THAFANTVHYT & 4 (1)
25 SH-4041001-SC NUT M4X0 .7 myhrFYh MAX0,7 2¥2 (2)
15 WN-6040002-SE SCREW M4 L=12 o 3y M4 L=12 2
27 SH-4041201-5C SCREW M4 X 20 $a0 13 M4K0.T L=20 (1
28 SHM-4042001-SC NUT M4X0.7 pYhrFYh MAX0.7 232 (1)
29 NM-6040002-SE NUT M4X0.7 ooy h M4X0.7 22 (2)

NOTE (i#E)

#01. ., .FOR LU-1511N-7

- 97—

LU-1511IN-7H



19. BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS
7O b F 8= - R T RAR

213-514567

NOTE (#ER)

¥01,...FOR NITROUT THREAD TRINMER
#02, .. FOR KITH THREAD TRINNER

- 928 —

FHRUR
L3 Laen-1::)

1 OIL RESERVOIR ASM, 77 () 1
2 §8-6151440- 5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 K73y 15/64-28 L=l4 1
3 §8-7110840-8?7 SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 TALFRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
4 §§-5110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 $573y 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
5 88202 -206-000 (11, MAKAGENERT 7 53% 1
1 ZII=TE003 UIL NARAGENERT WASHER Vil Lk ik T
7 B8112-220-000 OIL SEAL TT 5% HMAY-% 1
8 B8121-012-000 QIL CAN 77y 1
L] SH-3031401-SE SCREW W3X0,5 L=14 WhaEy N3X0.5 Lul4 4

10 HN-603C001-SC NUT M3 Y N3X0,5 132 4
TT TO7-48T0T BTL RERGVING SETSCREN FAUKING TT FAXNRET I 7%Y L3
12 WP-0320501-5C WASHER N3 7 3 5,2X7X0.5 4
13 5X-3241601-5C WOOD SCREW D=2.4 L=16 EPFY De2.4 L=16 B
14 107-55254 BELT COVER C ASN, {(FOR JE) A" kbAr -C{IEY3IY) 22 1
15 107-55205 BELT COVER C(JE) W hhAn -CIEYTY) (1)
L3 SK-3482500-5C WOOD SCREW D=1_¥ =75 THFFY 0=1.8 L=I5 [¥1]
17 213-51150 BELT COVER ASN. (RIGHT) LS 7 I T 1
18 213-51101 BELT COVER (RIGKET) A AR (3% ) 1)
19 213-51002 BELT COVER AUXILIARY PLATE AT WA -4y ard )
20 213-51200 BELT COVER (LEFT) A RN - (k30 ) 1
g TX AR - ¥FaD A T
22 33-8163040-3P SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 £33y 15/64-28 L=30 2
23 #02 213-45350 OTL TANE ASM. RARH(IY) 1
24 107-27303 FILTER 7445~ (1)
25 107-27204 FILTER CAP 74 M=kry7 (1)
] 0753002 FILTER PLITE bZLL =3 i%E] 2]
27 213-45301 OIL TANK My (1
28 213-46504 COVER{LOWER) I -(¥3) (1)
29 S¥-8021000-TP SCREW EIAY (3)
30 NN-BOS0001«5C WING NUT N5X0.8 #3974y} MGX0,8 1y (1)
AT T&-U00T04-K0 RUBBER PLUG FAEY 48]
az 213-48603 FILTER kel (1)
33 213-46706 COVER(REAR)} ant - (1) [§1]
34 213-45609 FILTER CASE T1ARF-2 (1)
15 B3228-125-000 (1] RESERVOTR MAGHET ¥ ¥ (1)
36 TOT-30009 FILT TR 9%y [4)]
37 ol B1841-583-000 01L DRIP FELT AL TS0y 1
38 #o1 RE210-012-000 CUSHIOR SET NAIL ¥ (2089) 4
39 ¥ B1836-563-000 OIL RECEIVING COVER BRYIEALTY IR 1



20. OPTIONAL PARTS (ADDITIONAL SPRING FOR PRESSER BAR) COMPONENTS
FTYa e (ZEaA ViEh) B

210-06507
NS-6110630-SP
210-06408
213-42407
210-06002

DESCRIPTION

ADJUST SCREW B
NUT 11/64-40
ADJUST SCREW A
GUIDE SHAFT
ADJUST SPRING B

-0 —

A#IFadvyiy B
nyhrEYh 11/64-40
AFTFavery A

N ORIy
FHIFatedn 3 B



21. DL MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LU ~1511N—7 OPTIONAL PARTS)
DLEERFE (LU-151IN-7 4 73’_ a vE&)

-30 -

Vb {4EN vy

1 88-7110849-8P SCREW 11/64-40 1L=7.8 ALIFY 11/64-40 L=7,8 2
2 PA-3202001-00 J1G CYLINDER b T o 1
3 SM-6044002-TP SCR ayRITHE Ab 2
4 214-38403 CYLYNDER CONNECTIKG SCREW I -bYEYAY 1
5 NN-6080721-SE NUT K8 ¥y FeL M8 1
G ZIA-I850Z RUTUAL VERTICAL LIRK VT T avr IvF T
7 SD-0600403-TP HINGE SCREW FIRRYP -9 Xy 1
8 SD-0600452-TP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=4.5 £ Y3y D=6 H=4,5 1
9 214-38601 NUTUAL VERTICAL LINK SPASER I9T° ¥ avh Yuras <3 1

10 $5-6111610-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 k73 11/64-40 L=16 2
IT 2ITA-38700 anT - any JI¥¥E T
12 $S-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fat3¥ 11/64-40 L=8 2
13 PJ-3040651-02 ELBOW A 1
14 PX-0151010-00 MUFFLER 75 1
15 HE-0029500-0C WIRE MARK(4) Tiy-v-4(4) 1
16 Z14-T2553 SRANGE SWITCH ASH. LAY F ] 1
17 214-42603 SWITCH COVER AfaEdn - (1)
18 214-42702 SWITCH CIRCUIT FITTING BASE TAPFAN ANYIER 4 (1}
19 214-43551 SRANGE SWITCH CIRCUIT ASM. SLYRLeFEn VA(2R) (1)
20 214-42900 KEY TOP A $-pe7 A (1)
2T ITL-43007 KEY TOF § %197 B [§))
22 214-43106 KEY TOP € ¥} C (1)
23 91443205 KEY TOP D -7 D (1)
24 214-43809 KEY TOP F -V F ()
25 HX-0035400-0N SPACER Zat -3 (4}
26 FE-GU30001 -3¢ T U3 TIEFFIT W3KU.5 2 ™
27 SL-4030631-8C SCREW M3X6 A 3% Fataiy M3 L6 (4)
28 214-38106 STOPPER PLATE 3 haa” 45(B) 1
29 GAK-A14040C0 ENEE SWITCH A ASK. HRI7Y ¥ A{YFA(SR) 1
30 GAK-A1404040 ENEE SRITCH A ASK. LY 2{IFA(23) (1)
31 FAT-5023TT00 DRIVING BAR, TUOZ AF 7 97 (TH2) 1}
32 BAT-80230T00 ENEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE AYF ¥ A4 (T002) (2)
33 §8-6151220-8p SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 L33y 15/64-28 L=11.5 (1)
34 88-7111410-8P SCRE®  11/64-40 L=14 THLIEY 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
36 214-37207 WINDOW PLATE F Tk {3F 1

3% SE-35I4000-5C WOOD SCREW D=5, I L=40 TREPFEFT 0=5,1 L=40 7

37 214-37306 WINDOW PLATE E PACKING



22. AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS)
HESy ZBR (A7 3 VEE)

-31-



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _PARTNO. _ ____ __._. DESCRIPTION_ _________. LD S T, DA aty_ _
1 213-48958 WINDOW PLATE ASN. ThLARI(Y b an IYhFYRY 1
2 PA-3201502-00 JIG CYLINDER M VY (1)
3 SM-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 o¥BITHE A (2)
4 WP-0641601-SD  WASHER M5 E5$ 3 3 I &4 M6 (2)
5 213-48602 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW AN AR NVES S A (1)
6 NE-6060003-5C NUT M6 nYA7FIh M6 (N
7 213-48503 FITTING BASE LRSS VANV AN VL E (n
8 $8-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 5Ly 15/64-28 L=12 (2)
9 213-48701 BACKWARD FEED LINK R VALV (1)

10 SD-0800352-SP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H= 3.5 & vy D=8 H=3.5 (2)

11 FJ-3010651-04 HALF UNION ZRL-b 4}

12 PX-0151010-00  MUFFLER 75 (1)
13 $D-0800402-TP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=4 & vy D=8 H=4 1
14 NS-6150430-5P  NUT 15/64-28 a¥hrvh 15/64-28 1
15 226-56102 REVERSE FEED LINK, {1) ¥ yrdrnva(l) 1
16 $5-7120760-3P SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 TheTdy 3/16-28 L=T 1

17 226-56003 SPRING SUSPENSION LA -n 3y 1

18 $S-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 1=6 I kY 8/16-28 L=6 1

19 135-15608 SPRING {h%0 &3 3hh EM YN 1

20 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION X YRI5 - 0 3y 1

21 111-00500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER N ITLN - ARIA 1

22 §5-7111810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 TheSEY 11/64-40 L=18 1

23 213-88665 TOUCH BUCK SWITCH ASM. RYFA FIRLIF(IHIT) 1

24 213-88657 SWITCH FITTING PLATE pEEAWMLEE (n

25 D6009-555-DDA  TOUCH BUCK SWITCH ASM REFN BDAL9F(23) (D

26 FA-9500800-00  2-POLE PLUG COVER 3P 73 An - (1)

27 D6043-555-B00  PIN CONTACT [ 2 24 (2)

28 213-88608 CABLE BAND VYA Vh ()

29 HK-0346101-40  HOUSING 14P MY vy 14P 1

30 S8-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7,8 ALY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

31 231-05554 AIR COMPONENTS ASM, I7-Hur{(23) 1

32 SH-4061001-S8  SCREW M6 L=10 FA* 23¥ M6 L=10 (2)

33 GAK-29007000 FILTER REGULATOR 7IME V¥ 2)k-2 (1)

34 GAK-29009000 ELBOW HMIPIE FA (IRF) §)]

35 GAK-29010000  ELBOW B FLY09% 78 (IhF ) (1)

36 GAK-29011000 NIPPLE I7-9% 7 0

37 GAE-29016000 SPEED CONTROLLER Ak 3y (1)

38 GAK-A1401000 SOLENOID VALVE MOUNTING PLATE FYY A YR IY R A (1)

39 GAK-A17040A0 SOLENOID VALVE ASM. YEJAN N T (43) (1

40 GHP-03511000 PLUG 1/8 754 1/8 (1)

41 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F1-7° (0,18)

42 BT-0600401-EB  TURE f1-7 (1.3)

43 GAK-A17050A0 GORD ASM. 3-3 (23) (1)

44 HX-0012300-00 CABLE CLIP X7k Fy¥7 (1

45 SL-4030691-5C  SCREW M3X6 A" 23y tA% M3X0.5 L=6 (1)

46 SH-4032501-SB  SCREW N3X0.5 L=25,0 FA 357 M3X0.5 L=25 )

47 213-49105 CYLINDER PACKING VAN MRS 1

48 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 b5¥ ¥ 3 5X10,5X1 2

-32 -



23. AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS)
HEMH A LIFRBRR (F 7Y a L 8&)

—-33 -



REF.NO = _NOTE | PART 0. ____. DESCRIPTILON __ _______. LS T SR Qty__
1 PA-4001501-00  AIR CYLINDER IFyye 1
2 SK-6082002-TP  SCREW M8 L=20 DYHITHE b 4
3 213-56506 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW IR VYEYRY 1
4 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 uhrFvh M8 132 1
5 $D-0720331-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 F vy D=7.24 H=3.3 1
6 213-56605 LEVER A ¥V YL b -A 1
7 213-56803 LEVER B ¥ b vAdrys La -B 1
8 SM-B051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 nY37+F M M5%X0.8 L=10 2
9 213-56704 SHAFT N OIS b -y S 1

10 PJ-3040651-02 ELBOW IV 2
11 213-56308 CYLINDER STAY(FRONT) IIYE 271 (R1) 1
12 213-56407 CYLINDER STAY(REAR) YIVE 254 (Hyn) 1
i3 CH-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL v i Fat4y-A(16) 1
14 88-6151040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 L33y 15/64-28 L=10 4
15 HX-0029500-00  WIRE MARK(1) 7{¥~-7-4#(1) 1
16 HX-0029500-0A WIRE MARK(2) 7{Y-v-7(2) i
17 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND yAEYN VR 3
18 GAK-A17010A0  AIR COMPONENTS ASM. IF-Fyh4(73) 1
19 GAK-A17040A0 SOLENOID VALVE ASM, YL A AT (93) (D

20 HX-0029500-00 WIRE MARK(1) 74%-3-7(1) (1)

21 HX-0029500-0A WIRE MARK(2) VY —-5(2) §))

22 GAK-A1401000  SOLENOID VALVE MOUNTING PLATE SRl RSN L2 Y7 n

23 GAK-A14020A0 CORD ASM, - (#3) (1)

24 GAK-A14030A0 SOLENOID VALVE ASM, YL A AT (23) (1

25 GAK-29007000 FILTER REGULATOR TIW L% al -3 ()

26 GAK-29010000  ELBOW B FLIT9% 5B (ThE ) (%)

27 GAK-29011000 NIPPLE I7-¥% F (1)

28 GAK-29015000 JOINT A 24929%" FA(ZN-1) (n

29 GAX-29016000 SPEED CONTROLLER a2y (2)

30 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE f1-7" (1.3)

31 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F1-7° (1.3)

32 BT-0600401-ER  TUBE $1-7 (L.3)

33 * BT-0600401-EB  TUBE $2-7 (0.18)

34 GHP-03511000 PLUG 1/8 73 1/8 (1

35 GAK-A17050A0 CORD- ASM. 3-h (13) (1)

38 HX-0012300-0A CABLE CLIP F-T AT (1)

37 PJ-3090652-02  JOINT F929% 77 FYFINE V1) (1)

38 SL-4030691-SC  SCREW M3X6 FA° 23¥ &AZ M3X0.5 L=6 (0

39 SM-4034001-SN  SCREW M3 L=40 FA*IFY M4 L=40 (2)

40 SM-4061001-SB  SCREW M6 L=1Q FaT 25y M6 L=10 (2)

41 SK-3482500-5C WwOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 INEIZYT D=4.8 L=25 4

— 34—



24. SUSPENSION SQUARE COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS)
) ESRBR X7 a Vi)

REF.NO __NOTE . _PARTNO. . . DESCRIFPTION .k v X 1 ... . %,
1 MAH-152010A0  RULER Y93 30%* (43) 1
2 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X) L% ¥ 6.2X13X1 2
3 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12,2X1.5 MR R 3 M6 2
4 $8-7151610-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 T3y 15/64-28 L=16 2

~ 35—



25. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS
i3 1 0 BE £

1
I

1 214-13158 ACCESSORY BAG ASM. Y eyn it (73) 1
2 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE M an - (2 1) 1
3 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) Ya-4 # AN F(¥3-) 1
4 MDF-RX2700CO NEW DEFRIX OIL NO.2(700CC) F LAk ANO, 2(700CC) 1
5 #04  J1067-D0GO-000 OILER 77 34y 1
6 #04 213-90950 RELAY CORD C ASM. Fauh43-p" C(F3) 1
7 MC-3720016-02 NEEDLE $Y3355 #160-2 SY3365 #160-2 1
8 #02 B8213-125-AAD RINGE ASM. bvy 23 2
9 105-29808 COVER (Al a-as 7 L 1

10 B8206-012-000 FELT CUSHION -7 79¥3IV 4

11 B§209-012-000 RUBBER CUSHICN k-7 HIT A 4

12 #02  110-75801 RUBBER SPACER T Aevy ¥ 2

13 #02 B8210-012-000 CUSHION SET NAIL r¥ (2031) 8

14 #06  213-34800 ALUMINUM BOBBIN WITH ENURL TAZE b v(D-Lybd%) 1

15 #01  214-13257 RUBBER HINGE ASM. IN -byy (43) 1

16 #04 B8404-352-000 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD AR BN - SRy 3

17 #04 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YrEYN Vb 3

18 #03  B9121-012-040 OILER ASM. 77 5%y 43 i

19 #05 MC-0190R16-02 NEEDLE 190R #160-2 Y Faky9190R #160-2 1

20 #03 B9117-563-000 BOBBIN ey 1

21 #04 213-90307 FIXING KNIFE GAUGE IF{ ARy - I

NOTE (3:%0) #01....HEAD DNLY, DM,

HEAD AND MOTOR DELIVERY ONLY
#02, .. COMPLETE SET DELIVERY ONLY
#03. ...FOR WITHOUT THREAD TRIMMER
£#04....FOR WITH THREAD TRIMMER
#05....FOR LU-1509N1
#06. .. .COMPLETE SET DELIVERY ONLY
(FOR WITH THREAD TRIMMER)

— 36—

A L E-R B O A
V7T )b O A
HRYVELHA
RYVEER
LU-1509NHHE

1¥7° Y-bH O A
(RYVEER



26. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (1)
zHr-Y-R#E (1)

Kalking foof

L

%

!

!

rEye
Presser foot Ref.No Part No, Raf, No Part Nao, Ref . Ne Part No, Raf.No Fart No.
Bz ; ,
1 107-11653 2 107-11752 3 107-11851 4 107-11850
Ref No Part Ho,
% 15 | 107-12852 — — — —
Standard

‘% 16 | 107-58456 LI, —_ — —

17 | 107-12661 —_ — —
KN &,

18 | 167-12750 é@ —_ p—
%’ +03 0 %04

Walking foof *01

£#0R
Ref.Neo Part Ne, Ref.No Part No, Ref.No Part No. Raf.No Part No,
5 107-45354 9 107-46352
Presser foot [ 107-45453 10 | 107-46451
#iR 7 07 45552 T T3 To7-seseo] 13 | 107-12384 | 14 107-12057
Ref.Na| Part No. & 107-45651 12 | 107-46659

% 15 | 107-12552 — — 0] —_—
% 16 | 107-58456 — — o —
% 17 | 107-12681 — — (o] —_
%' 18 | 107-12750 — — — —
*01---Nithout groove,

%BLI47

To be used when the thread cannot be grasped at the sewing start,.

SVERCEARRCCVRCER
%02 - -For overl!lapped sections of material.

RER

To be used when overlapped sections cannot be smoothly fed.

ARTORYEZFEVBTER
#03--For light-weight sponge,

AvafyyR

To be used for resilient materials such as sponge.

ARy VEOTNROH SRACHR
*04- - For heavy-weight sponge,

LAV & VT

To be used for further resilient materials,

EYANROEIRUCHER

- 37 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO, _ ________ DESCRIPTION _________.% ¥y * _4______.. Qty_ _
1 107-11653 FEED FOOT ASM. A97(43) 1
2 107-11752 FEEDING FOOT (URETHANE) b OA NI VEVIOEY) I
3 107-11851 FEEDING FOOT ASM. RIGHT APVTIY HaA$Ian(s3) 1
4 107-11950 FEEDING FOOT ASM. ,LEFT APITVRE VA IaN(/3) 1
5 107-45354 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 3MM A2VFYN AL Y 39 330(r3) 1
6 107-45453 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 4MM FTIN {8 v 30 430 (03) 1
7 107-45552 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 5MM AIVFIN e vy Ay 539(23) 1
8 107-45651 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) GMM APIFIN L0 v Ay 630(F3) 1
9 107-46352 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 3MM ADJU FOVFYRAYN A0 v ah 339( 1

10 107-46451 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 4MM ADJU APVFYHAYR {0 vy ad 430( 1
I1 107-46550 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 5MM ADJU AIVFIRNYN 4L v7 39 530( 1
12 107-46659 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 6MM ADJU FPVFYEAYN Ly ad 639(¢ 1
13 107-12354 FEED FOOT ASH. A3y +3)3 1
14 107-12057 FEED FOOT ASM. APUFH(Ant ki 43) 1
15 107-12552 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 417y 23 1
16 107-58456 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 7y (A ey an) /s 1
17 107-12651 PRESSER FOOT ASM Hrryyr v7 29(23) 1
18 107-12750 PRESSER FOOT, URETHANE AHI7IOLAYIN(I3) 1

~ 38 —



27. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (2)
Ry -U—RR (2)

Walking feof % % & ﬂ % g (@*01 %
TEGA
Raf . Ko| Par1i Mo, [Ref. ko] Pauri Neo. |Ref . He] Purt No. |[Ref Mo Part Ne. |Ref Wa| Part No. [Retf No| Part Ho. [Re?.Me| Pari No. JRef_ Hel Pert Me.
Presser foat 5 [107-45354] 9 |107-46352
e 6 [107-45453} 10 [107-48451
1 t07-11853} 2 107-11152 3 107-11851 4 107-11950 7 07455520 11 |107-48550) 13 o7-12354] 14 [t07-12057
fef.Hq Pars Ho. 8 |107-45851] 12 |l07- 46659
ﬁls% 15 [107-12a50 _— R é£2> — R N - S
*02
ﬂ&a 16 [i07-12058 _— —_— — (;;;a JR— — S —
*03
17 [1¢7-47350 Adjustable
18 [107-47450 LR
% 19 [107-47558 Q M
20 lio7-47657 *04 *05
% 25 [107-13085 P — —_— —_— —— P —_ *06
Feed dog Throat plate
B 4 & L] ]
3, 3 3. jam 2,5m 3.3am % % %
2,2m 2.20m 1, o 2.2am . dard wid
n tendar ide 1% L]
Stind;rd *01 For ;in: l=r-nd ln:;”t{;?n %07 IIS'-(;'F *07 %08
Raf.No 22 23 24 25 Ref,Neo 26 27 28
Part No, 214-52404 10717206 107-17304 107-3s00! Furt No, 107-a1704 107-02609 214-52803
For machining
A
Fasd driving sccentric
LTEYHA
- "
' Q >
To be #achined to Type B ta be machined|Type A to be machined
L] *.'“i‘l;:‘ﬂzzﬂﬂ" to a n’lll;i:g.;ou(. to a -Q;H;In':nnt.
Ref, No 24 a0 31 Ref,.No 32
Part Nu. 107- 12255 107-48358 107-13239 Part No. 2t3-78104
*01:-Without grooeve,
EELIAT
To be used when the thread cannot be grasped at the sewing start,
BonbchirBac CuEHCER
*02 ‘Right-edge presser.
AR
To be used to sew edges of material,
Ty R BRT2RA A
*03 ‘Left-edge presser.
EARL
To bs used to sew edges of material.
Ty VERMTERAICHEA
*04 “For piping.
KLEVIR ,
To be used for general piping processes.
—BOASEVITIHCER
#0865 -For piping.
RiEVIR
Permits adjustment of the needle position with respect to the pipe.
KA FRT DU RS RELRET,
*06-Nide type.
REs47
To be used when a sewing product cannot be smoothly fed.
BUNORY REVRACER
%07 - -For except LU-1509NH

#08 +Exclusive parts for

LU-1509NHE%S

LU-1509NH
LU-1509NHERAES

-39 —




REF,NQ _NOTE = _PARTNO. _ ______._. BESCRIPTLON _ _________1 LR S SR oty _
1 107-11653 FEED FOOT ASM, A7y(r3) 1
2 107-11752 FEEDING FOOT (URETHANE) L e b T VEVICEY! 1
3 107-11851 FEEDING FOOT ASM. RIGHT APVTYRR HAAYIaY (/%) 1
4 107-11950 FEEDING FOOT ASM. ,LEFT PV7¥eE VAT IN(I]) 1
5 107-45354 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 3MM 0TI 4L vy 3y 330(r3) 1
6 107-45453 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 4MM LA EE SIS
7 107-45552 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 5MM 207y 4R vy Ay 530(23) 1
8 107-45651 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 6MM FPVTYN fe vae 9y 63W(r3) 1
9 107-46352 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 3MM ADJU APUTTIAYA L0 vy 3h 339( 1

10 107-46451 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 4MM ADJU APV7HEAYA L v a0 430( 1
11 107-46550 FEEDING ¥OOT (PIPING) oMM ADJU TFVTTIauN 8 v 39 539( 1
12 107-46659 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 6MM ADJU APVFThAYN fLt vy Ay 630( 1
13 107-12354 FEED FOOT ASM. L OLYMTEVAS pALE 1
14 107-12057 FEED FOOT ASK, FPV7I(rnt el #3) 1
15 107-12859 FEEDING FOOT, RIGHT A¥I7IY piA¥ran(s3) 1
16 107-12958 PRESSER FOOT,LEFT THIFICR Vhat¥ran(43) 1
17 107-47350 PRESSER FOOT (PIPING) 3MM HEITY 33VN L v 1
18 107-47459 PRESSER FOOT (PIPING) 4MM ATy 43000 L0 v 3Y 1

19 107-47558 PRESSER FOOT (PIPING) SMM AHITY BIIN ALL v 30 1

20 107-47657 PIPING FOOT 6MM FHIYY BIVN L v Ay 1

21 107-13065 FEED FOOT ASH. TFI7I (AN €0 73) 1

22 214-52404 FEED DOG b VALY 1

23 107-17205 FEED DOG,W10 GROOVE r VAL EVAE 5] 1

24 107-17304 FEED DOG (THIN THREAD) A7Un (Fv4han) 1

25 107-39001 FEED DOG 12907 (nn ki) 1

26 107-01704 THROAT PLATE YL 1

27 107-02009 THROAT PLATE PI{R(AA ED) 1

28 214-52503 THROAT PLATE AI{R(OONH) 1

29 107-12265 FEED FOOT ASM. VANt mUEVTSEES 1

30 107-48358 PRESSER FOOT ASM. AHITY(HvavR) 43 1

31 107-13253 PRESSER FOOT ASH. L7 (havana)ss 1

32 213-78104 FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC I 3y k1A 1

- 40 —



NUMERICAL I NDEX OF PARTS F5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
X A N B H N0 R E ¥ L& H_Ro
A3216-001-004 19 & | B3125-012-000 16 6 D6043-555-B00 17 6 HX-0029500-00 22 2
A44078-550-004 24 20 | B3126-012-000 16 8§ D604 3-555-B0O0 22 8 HX-0029500-00 22 31
B3128-520-000 16 4 D6043-555-RB00 22 27 HX-0020500-00 34 15
BT-05600300-EA 25 21 B3129-526-000 16 10 D6043-555-B00 2 27 HX-0029500-00 34 20
BT-0600401-EB 22 11 B3134-521-000 16 17 D8232-241-E00 28 21 HX-0035400-0N 30 25
BT-0600401-EB 22 19 | B3137-527-0A0 16 5
BT-0600401-EB 22 30 B3138-512-000 2 32 EA-9500B00-00 8§ 14 J1067-000-000 ¥ b
BT-0600401-EB 32 41 B3205-210-000 19 10 EA-9500B00-00 16 25
BT-0600401-EB 32 42 B3214-047-000 19 28 EA-9500BQ0-00 24 9 MA[-152010A0 5 1
BT-0600401-EB 34 30 B3416-552-000 8§ 77 EA-9500B00-00 24 58 MAT-80230T00 jo 32
BT-0600401-EB 34 31 B3428-521-000 18 24 EA-9500B00-00 25 8 MAT-80231T00 30 31
BT-0600401-EB 34 32 B3520-586-000 24 24 EA-9500B00-00 25 31 MC-0190R16-00 6 4
BT-0600401-EB 34 33 B3624-552-000 24 46 EA-9500B30-00 32 26 MC-0180R16-02 36 19
BT-0600402-EA 24 60 B3634-155-000 24 44 EA-8500R01-00 2 41 MC-3720016-00 6 13
B1111-563-000 2 34 | B3538-112-000 24 21 | EA-9500B01-00 6 31 MC-3720016-02 36 7
B1129-051-000 2 22 | B3b38-112-000 24 41 EA-9500B01-00 8 54 MDF-RX2700C0 % 4
B1132-521-000 2 27 B8112-220-000 28 T EA-9500B01-00 14 49 M4007-110-DAA 4 67
B1140-061-000 25 14 | B8202-205-000 28 B EA-95600B01-00 24 13 M4007-110-0AB 4 68
B1148-555-000 19 11 | BB206-012-000 36 10 | EA-9500B01-00 34 17 ¥9637-110-000 8 65
B1203-512-000 4 26 B8209-012-000 36 11 EA-9500B01-00 36 17 M9638-110-000 14 b4
B1210-051-000 4 11 BB210-012-000 28 38 M9638-110-000 22 8
B1214-019-000 4 32 EB210-012-000 36 13 GAK-A1401000 32 38 M9638-110-000 22 28
B1214-038-000 24 45 BB213-125-AA0 36 8 GAK-A1401000 34 22 M9640-110-000 8 38
B1308-055-000 4 35 B8228-125-000 28 35 GAK-A14020A0 34 23 :
B1309-055-000 4 36 B8404-352-000 36 16 GAK-A1403040 34 24 NM-6030001-SC 28 10
B1310-055-000 4 37 | B9113-012-000 36 3 | GAK-A1404040 30 30 NM-6030001-5C 30 26
B1312-563-000-A 4 44 B9117-563-000 12° 60 GAX-A14040C0 30 29 NM-6040001-SN 17 8
B1313-055-000 4 47 B9117-563-000 36 20 GAK-A1503000 22 6 NM-6040001-SN 17 10
B1314-0565-000 4 39 | B9121-012-0A0 36 18 GAK-A1503000 22 25 NM-6040002-SE 27 26
BJ401-246-000 6 32 | B9121-012-000 28 8 GAK-A1T010A0 34 18 NM-6040002-SE 27 29
B1410-771-000 6§ 24 GAK-A17040A0 32 39 NM-6050001-SD 18 15
B1411-067-0A0 6 7 CM-3002000-01 2 44 GAE-A17040A0 34 19 NM-6050001-SE 27 13
B1411-067-00¢ 6 8 CM-3002000-01 20 13 GAK-A1706040 32 43 NM-6050001-SE 27 17
B1412-051-000 6 10 | CM-3002000-01 34 13 GAK-A17050A0 34 35 NM-6060003-SC 15 5
B1412-051-000 24 19 CM-3002001-B1 2 37 GAK-AZ2301BAD 22 1 NM-6060003-8C 32 6
B1412-051-000 26 19 CQ-2020000-00 4 10 GAK-A2301CA0 22 21 NM-6080001-SE 20 4
B1412-051-000 25 33 | Cg-2020000-00 4 19 | GAK-A2302BA0 22 3 NM-B080001-SE 34 4
B1414-232-000 6 23 | CQ-2020000-00 6 34 GAK-A2302B00 22 4 NM-6080721-SE 30 5
B1414-555-000 8§ 17 CQ-2020000-00 0 9 GAK-A2302CAD 22 22 NM-6160511-SE 27 18
B1414-555-000 § 21 CQ-2020000-00 10 51 GAK-A2302C00 22 23 NM-7040062-5SB 17 11
B1418-141-H00 6 33 €Q-2020000-00 12 4 GAK-A2303040 22 14 NM-9050001-5C 28 30
B1418-761-000 10 50 (Q-2020000-00 12 9 GAK-A2303000 22 15 NS-6110310-SP 16 20
B1437-051-000 6 6 CQ-2020000-00 12 27 GAX-A2304000 22 16 NS-6110310-SP 19 26
B1462-053-000 8 47 | .CQ-2020000-00 24 12 GAK-29007000 32 33 NS-6110420-SP 12 &
B1465-053-000 8 23 | CQ-2020000-00 24 15 | GAK-29007000 34 25 NS-6110420-SP 12 22
B1467-053-040 8 26 CQ-2020000-00 256 13 GAK-29009000 22 18 N3-6110530-SP 8 35
B1468-05b3-000 8 26 CQ-2020000-00 25 15 GAK-29009000 32 34 NS-6110530-Sp 29 2
B1502-246-00¢0 3 44 CQ-2020000-00 25 26 GAE- 29010000 22 5 NS-6150310-SP 10 59
B1526-527-00G 8 63 | CQ-2020000-00 25 34 GAK-29010000 22 24 NS-6150430-SP 8§ b5l
B1529-890-00C-A 19 7 | CQ-2520000-00 25 20 | GAK-29010000 32 3 NS-6150430-SP 15 10
B1604-012-000-A 10 7 CQ-3030000-00 4 9 GAK-29010000 34 26 N8-6150430-SP 32 14
B1610-512-000 10 39 | CQ-5050000-00 4 12 GAE-29011000 22 17 NS-6680320-5F 10 22
B1639-051-000 4 46 €S-070081B-SH 14 27 GAK-29011000 32 36 NS-6680320-SP 10 76
B1802-563-000-A4 12 26 C3-0700811-SH 14 28 GAK-29011000 34 27
B1803-515-040 1229 CS-0790731-SH 14 13 GAK-25015000 34 28 PA-3201502-00 15 1
B1816-051-000 12 38 CS-1201010-SH 10 62 GAK-29016000 32 37 PA-3201502-00 32 2
B1817-051-000 12 35 | CS-1201011-SH 10 63 | GAK-29016000 34 29 | PA-3202001-00 30 2
B1820-563-000 12 54 GHP-03511000 32 40 PA-4001501-00 20 1
B1821-0561-000 12 3 D1465-055-B00 § 33 GHP-03511000 34 34 PA-4001501-00 34 1
B1822-563-000 12 55 D1456-055-B00 § 32 PJ-3010651-04 16 20
B1823-051-000 12 56 D2112-555-B00 2 10 HK-0346101-40 32 29 PJ-30106561-04 32 11
B1824-563-000 12 57 D2427-555-B00-B 14 26 HX-0012300-0A Z 59 PJ-3040651-02 20 10
B1830-563-BA0 12 30 D2430-5565-B00 14 24 HX-0012300-0A 4 73 PJ-3040651-02 30 13
B1830-563-0A0 12 59 | D2461-481-C00 10 8¢ HX-0012300-04 34 36 PJ-3040651-02 34 10
B1834-512-000-4 12 21 D3162-555-B00 16 21 HX-0012300-00 32 4 PJ-3090652-02 34 37
B1839-563-000 28 39 D3162-555-B00 19 25 HX-0029500-0A 20 15 PS-0500202-KP 25 32
B1841-563-000 28 37 D3168-565-H0B 18 27 HX-0029500-0A 22 12 PS-0600502-KP 16 23
B1843-563-000 12 40 DE009-555-D0A 16 24 HX-03029500-0A 22 32 PX-0151010-00 15 21
B1605-241-H00 4 76 D6009-555-D0A 32 25 HX-0029500-0A 34 16 PX-0151010-00 30 14
B1905-563-000 4 4 | D§028-555-BOA 14 48 HX-0029500-0A 34 21 PX-0151010-00 32 12
B1906-051-000 4 & | DB028-555-B0A 22 10 HX-0028500-0B 20 16
B1807-051-000 4 8 D6028-555-BOA 22 29 HX-0029500-0B 22 13 RC-0560711-KP 19 12
B2507-372-000 10 90 D6042-555-B00 22 7 HX-0029500-0B 22 33 RE-0400000-K0 10 91
B3016-141-H00 8 15 D6042-555-B0G 22 26 HX-0029500-0C 22 34 RE-0500000-K0 4 45
B3025-141-H00-A 10 156 D6043-555-B00 14 47 HX-0029500-0C 36 15 RE~-0500000-K0 8 78
B3120-125-000 16 11 | D6043-555-BG0 15 26 | HX-0029500-00 15 31 RE-0500000-K0 19 13

-d4] -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS L]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
RE H N0 X K __NO nE X N SE E N
RE-0500711-KP 10 8 SM-6082502-TP 12 20 88-6151780-8p 8 27 S§-8151550-SP 4 61
RE-0800000-K0 8§ 89 | SM-8050502-TP 10 6 §5-6151920-SP 8§ 30 55-8660530-TP 4 59
RE-{800000-K0 18 10 SM-8050602-TP 8§ 53 §8-6152440-SP 6 29 S5-8660530-TP 1237
RO-0922702-00 10 45 SK-8050602-TP 8 86 S5-6153012-TP 10 87 §8-8660530-TP 12 43
RO-0922702-00 19 14 SM-8050602-TP 19 20 §§-6153040-3P 12 18 85-8660610-TP 4 40
SM-8050812-TP 10 52 S§-6153040-SP 28 22 $5-8660610-TP 8 8
8B-1200002-00 4 53 SM-8052502-TP 18 15 8S5-6661110-SP 4 24 88-8660610-TP 10 19
SD-0380551-SL 2 28 SM-8060602-TP 4 28 58-7060610-SP 14 8 88-8660610-TP 10 64
SD-0470281-SP 16 19 SH-8080802-TP 6 21 58-7060610-5P 14 9 S55-8660612-TP 8§ 3
SD-0600403-TP 3 7 SH-8080812-TP 4 15 88-7080510-TP 6 12 SS-8660612-TP 14 36
Sp-0600452-TP 30 8 | SM-9061203-SE 18 31 S8-7090510-Sp 18 25 SS-8660670-3P 12 36
Sb-0640322-TP 4 41 SM-9062250-SC 8 37 S§8-7090520-TP 2 33 SS-8660810-Tp 4 17
SD-0640322-TP 4 42 | 3Q-1110401-MZ 12 4] S8-7090610-3P 10 30 SS-8660810-TP 4 22
SD-0640325-8P 14 33 5Q-1110401-MZ 24 26 SS-7090910-TP 10 32 85-8660810-TP 8§ 82
SD-0640325-SP 14 39 SQ-1110401-MZ 24 39 $8-7091410-3P 19 15 85-8660810-TP 12 39
SD-(:640482-SP 14 40 8Q-1150451-MZ 24 27 S§-7110510-SP 8 20 55-8661030-SP 4 652
§D-0640701-SP 8 16 5Q-1150451-MZ 24 38 S8-7110510-SP 24 11 §8-9151440-CP 0 4
SD-0700451-TP 18 18 S8-2090520-SL 2 64 88-7110510-5P 25 12
SD-0700451-TP 18 20 $8-2000710-TP 2 23 88-7110570-SP 17 4 TA-0550604-R0 2 43
SD-0720331-SP 20 5 $S-2090710-TF 2 29 §8-7110710-Sp 4 56 TA-0550604~R0 2 66
SD-0720331-5P  34. 5 | SS-2080710-TP 2 31 $8-7110710-8P 10 83 TA-0620504-R0 2 38
SD-080(4352-SP 15 11 S$8-2110920-TP 26 4 SS-T7110830-3P 6 17 TA-0750704-R0O 2 36
SD-0800352-3P 32 1o 88-3090610-SP 24 17 8$8-7110830-5P 8§ 80 TA-Q750704-RO 8 10
SD-0800402-TP 10 34 | S§S-3090610-Sp 25 17 §§-7110830-SP 24 33 TA-0800704-RO 28 31
SD-0800402-TP 15 9 58-3090710-TP 16 18 §8-7110840-Sp 15 28 TA-1050604-R0 2 40
SDp-0800402-TP 32 13 8$8-4110515-8P 2 36 SS-7110840-SP 28 3 TA-1050504-R0 2 58
SD-0800481-SP 8 45 58-4110615-5P 24 22 55-7110840-8P 30 1 TA-1250406-R0 2 3
§D-0900701-TP 10 21 88-4110615-SP 24 42 85-7110840-SP 32 30 TA-1250504-R0 2 15
SD-0900701-TP 10 75 83-4110815-8P 2 5 88-7110910-8P 6 9 TA-1250504-R0 2 42
SD-1000801-SH 10 65 | 88-4110815-SP 2 14 §8~7110810-TP 6 15 TA-1450404-R0 2 9
SK-3241601-5C 28 13 SS-4110815-SP 2 17 38-7110910-TP § 41
SK-3415001-SE 22 35 38-4110815-8P 2 48 8§-7110910-TP 10 25 WP-0320501-5C 14 3
SK-3415001-SE 22 36 SS-4110815-SP 2 51 8§-7110910-TP 16 22 Wp-0320501-SC 28 12
SK-3482500-3C 28 16 55-4110815-SP 2 54 8§§-7110910-TP 17 2 WP-0371016-SD 12 11
SK-3482500-8C 34 41 §5-4110815-3p 2 60 8§8-7111120-SP 14 16 WP-0371016-SD 17 5
SK-34825601-8E 22 20 5S-4110815-5SP 4 74 8§-7111120-TP 8 T4 WP-0430800-5C 14 11
SK-3514000-3C 30 136 58-4110815-SP 24 47 88-7111120-TP 25 28 Wp-0450801-SD 4 489
SL-4030631-SC 30 27 $5-4110815-8¢ 30 12 38-7111410-SP 10 11 WP-0450801-8D 25 29
SL-4030691-SC 32 45 85-4111215-8P 2 2 88-7111410-8P 30 34 WP-0482086-SD § 34
SL-4030691-5C 34 38 $8-4120615-SP 15 15 88-7111810-SP 15 19 | WP-0501016-8D 15 29
SL-4040881-8C "8 56 §85-4120615-8P . 32 18 58-7111810-3P 32 22 WpP-0501016-SD 32 48
SM-1050801-SR 8 72 | §5-4150915-SP 24 35 | SS-7111810-TP 12 8 | WP-0501046-SC 8 18
SM-2041001-SB 24 48 55-4150915-8P 24 37 S8-7111810-TP 14 51 WP-0501046-5C 17 12
SM-3031401-SE 28 9 $5-5090610-3P 2 21 | 88-7112420-5P 10 70 WP-0502616~SD 10 97
SH-4032501-5B 32 48 §8-6110740-TP 28 4 $8-7120710-SP 10 93 Wp-0612066-SD 10 85
SM-4034001-3X 34 39 §3-6090520-8p 19 16 S8-T7120760-SP 4 54 WP-0621016-SD 10 5
SN-4041001-8C 27 25 §5-6090620-5SP 19 22 88-7120760-5P 15 13 WP-0621016-8D 35 2
SM-4041201-8C 27 27 SS-6090810-SP 12 12 §5-7120760-3p 24 31 WP-0641601-Sb 15 3
SM-4042001-8C 27 28 | 38-60909210-3F 10 92 S8-7120760-SP 32 16 WP-0641601-SD 32 4
SM-4051405-SE 27 12 | S5-6091022-TP 6 19 §S-7150740-SP 8 11 WP-0650876-SD 10 58
SM-4061001-5B 32 32 55-6110480-Sp 24 40 §§-7150910-TP 2 19 WP-0850002-SP 12 19
SM-4061001-SB 34 40 58-6110480-SP 25 10 SS-7151210-SP 15 7 WP-1702600-80 27 19
SM-6021000-TP 28 29 $8-6110520-TP 10 56 88-7151210-SP 32 8 WS-0510002-KN 27 16
SM-6030802-TP 14 2 S$8-6110630-TP 8§ 64 38-7151610-SP 14 30 WS-0610002-KK 35 3
SM-6040552-TF 28 8 §8-6110710-TP 14 46 §8-7151610-SP 3% 4 WS-0610002-KP 10 86
SM-6040800-SP 19 3 $5-6110810-TP 19 18 S5-7621040-SP 2 7 WT-0530002-KS 2 56
SM-6040802-TP 14 44 | SS-6111010-SP 24 28 $8-8110422-TP 12 81
SN-6040802-TP 14 52 | S5-6111010-SP 25 25 | SS-8110422-TP 14 14 | 100-04109 2 45
S¥-8040802-TP 26 10 | SS-6111010-SP 26 12 S5-8110510-SP 14 19 100-83202 10 78
SM-6041202-TP 14 10 8§8-6111140-SP 2 b5 58-8110510-5P 14 29 101-09700 12 45
SH-6044002-TP 30 3 88-6111140-8P 2 656 S8-8111010-TP 4 43 101-09809 12 46
SM-60561002-TP 20 8 8S-6111140-SP 14 34 $3-8150510-TP 12 34 101-09908 12 16
SN-6051002-TP 34 8 '} S8-6111210-8P 4 70 55-8150710-8p 8 9 101-10906 12 47
SH-60561402-TP 8 67 SS-6111610-SP 10 37 S8-8150710-SP 8§ 93 101-11003 12 48
SM-6051602-TP 1§ § SS-6111610-SP jo 10 S8S-8150710-TP 4 49 101-11102 12 13
SM-6051602-TP 18 12 §5-6120930-TP 10 67 5§-8150822-Tp 4 1 101-11201 12 49
SN-6051602-TP 18 14 88-6121210-TP 10 16 §5-8160822-TP 4 14 101-12407 12 17
SH-6052002-TP 8 91 358-6121610-TP 10 74 §5-8150822-TP 4 30 101-12506 12. 50
SM-6061202-TP 13 2 S8-6121610-TP 14 38 $5-8150822-TP 4 66 101-12605 12 51
SM-6061602-TP 15 2 | $8-6121860-SP 10 43 | S§-8150822-TP 10 28 [ 101-12704 12 52
SM-6061602-TP 32 3 | SS-6151040-SP 14 43 88-8150822-TP 10 80 101-16804 14 21
SM-6061610-SC 27 8 §8-6151040-SP 20 14 85-8151150-3SP 12 3 101-20004 10 94
SM-6061802-TP 10 40 | SS-6151040-SP 34 14 85-8151150-TP 6 5 101-20004 15 17
S¥-6062502-TP 1§ 22 $S8-6151210-SP 2 69 3§-8151150-TP 10 14 141-20004 32 20
SM-6082002-SP 20 2 S$8-6151220-8P 30 33 SS-8151150-TP i2 28 101-24204 16 13
SM-6082002-TP 34 2 | SS-6151440-SP 28 2 SS-8151150-TP 12 32 101-26803 24 59

- 42 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS EE
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e -0\ e E_ N0 BE NO R X N

102-01200 2 63 107-48358 40 30 213-36805 10 41 213-46200 24 30

102-06201 10 20 107-53002 28 26 213-36904 10 42 213-46309 24 6

103-20109 16 3 107-53150 26 5 213-37001 10 81 213-46309 256 6

103-21107 16 26 107-55206 28 15 213-37100 10 82 213-46358 24 5

105-02300 19 21 107-55254 28 14 213-37209 10 38 213-46358 25 5

105-09701 8 22 | 107-58456 26 9 | 213-37308 10 33 | 213-46408 24 8

105-29808 36 9 107-584566 38 16 213-37407 10 26 213-46408 25 g

106-04809 4 72 107-74305 8 58 213-37506 10 23 213-46507 24 i

106-18304 19 8 107-74354 8 57 213-37605 10 35 213-46507 25 7

107-01654 26 1 107-74404 8 68 213-37704 10 24 213-46606 24 32

107-01704 26 2 110-09909 10 44 213-37803 8 92 213-46705 28 33

107-01704 40 26 110-45101 16 15 213-37803 10 27 213-46804 28 28

107-01902 26 (] 110-52701 10 46 213-37803 10 71 213-46903 28 32

107-02009 40 27 110-71701 8 43 213-37902 10 31 213-47000 24 14

107-04807 19 19 110-72402 16 16 213-38009 10 .36 213-47109 § 13

107-11653 26 7 110-72402 19 30 213-38108 10 61 213-47208 24 16

107-11653 38 1 110-75801 36 12 213-38306 10 29 213-47208 25 16

107-116563 40 1 111-00500 10 98 213-38603 6 18 213-47406 6 30

107-11752 38 2 | 111-00500 15 18 | 213-3880] 6 20 | 213-48206 16 24

107-11752 40 2 111-00600 32 21 213-38900 6 22 213-48503 15 6

107-11851 38 3 112-72614 10 96 213-38007 6 28 213-48503 32 ki

107-11851 40 3 119-56802 16 12 213-39056 6 27 213-48602 15 4

107-11950 38 4 131-67903 27 21 213-39106 4 8 213-48602 32 b

107-11950 40 4 131-68000 27 22 213-392056 6 26 213-48701 15 8

107-12057 33 14 131-68109 29 23 213-39304 6 25 213-48701 32 9

107-12067 40 14 131-68208 27T 24 213-39502 4 16 213-48909 2 67

107-12255 40 29 135-14319 8 29 213-39601 8 T1 213-48958 32 1

107-12354 38 13 135-15606 15 14 213-39700 25 27 213-491056 15 306

107-12354 40 13 135-15606 32 18 213-39809 8§ 79 213-49105 32 47

107-32552 38 15 137-65607 24 43 213-39908 8 12 213-51002 28 19

107-126561 38 17 137-89201 10 95 213-40005 8 87 213-51101 28 18

107-12750 38 18 145-12503 19 17 213-40104 8 31 213-51150 28 17

107-12859 40 156 179-12106 2 26 213-40203 8§ 36 213-51200 28 20

107-12958 40 16 213-40302 8 90 213-51457 28 1

107-130556 40 21 210-06002 29 13 213-40401 8 1 213-52505 4 T8

107-13253 40 31 210-06408 29 3 213-40500 8 2 213-52604 10 79

107-13501 8 7b 210-06507 29 1 213-40708 24 10 213-52703 10 77

107-13766 4 8l 210-48707 8 88 213-40708 25 11 213-52802 10 88

107-13808 8 83 213-31202 2 1 213-40807 8 19 213-52901 10 84

107-14202 8§ 70 213-31301 2 4 213-40906 8 42 213-53008 4 55

107-1450% 8 84 213-31608 2 .18 213-41508 8 68 213-53701 14 18

107-14608 8§ 85 213-31756 2 8 213-416Q07 8 65 213-53750 14 17

107-15001 8§ 61 213-31806 2 12 213-41904 8 4 213-53800 14 25

107-15100 8 60 213-31905 2 45 213-42407 29 4 213-53869 14 22

107-15308 8 66 213-32002 2 13 | 213-42506 18 4 213-53909 14 23

107-156704 3 62 213-32101 2 50 213-42555 18 3 213-54006 14 20

107-16504 8 76 213-32200 2 46 213-426056 18 5 213-54105 14 3

107-17205 40 . 23 213-32309 2 16 213-42704 18 9 213-54204 14 32

107-17304 490 24 213-32507 4 13 213-42803 18 13 213-54501 14 15

107-18203 8 69 213-32606 4 77 213-42902 18 17 213-54600 14 42

107-27204 28 25 213-32705 4 1 213-43009 18 11 213-54709 14 45

107-27303 28 24 213-32903 4 29 213-43108 18 32 213-54907 14 12

107-39001 40 25 213-33000 4 2 213-43157 18 30 213-55102 14 41

107-39209 28 36 213-33109 4 18 213-43207 18 1 213-55706 19 24

107-41106 16 14 213-33208 4 3 213-433556 18 21 213-55755 19 23

107-45354 38 5 213-33307 4 57 213-434056 18 19 213-55H805 2 20

107-45354 40 b 213-33406 4 60 213-43702 18 6 213-55904 2 6

107-45453 38 6 213-33703 4 48 213-43801 18 7 213-56001 19 6

107-45453 40 6 | 213-33802 4 58 | 213-45103 24 34 | 213-56308 20 11

107-45552 38 7 213-33901 4 62 213-456202 24 36 213-56308 4 11

107-45552 40 7 213-34008 4 63 213-45301 28 27 213-56407 20 12

107-45651 38 8 213-34701 12 15 213-45350 28 23 213-656407 34 12

107-45651 40 8 213-34800 12 24 213-45509 28 34 213-66506 20 3

107-46352 38 9 213-34800 36 14 213-45608 24 25 213-56506 34 3

107-46352 40 9 213-34909 12 2 213-45657 24 23 213-56605 34 6

107-46451 38 10 213-35005 12 53 213-45707 24 2 213-56704 20 9

107-46451 40 10 213-35500 12 6 213-45707 25 2 213-56704 a4 9

107-46550 s 11 213-35708 12 7 213-45756 24 1 213-56803 20 7

107-46550 40 11 213-35807 12 10 213-45756 25 1 213-56803 34 T

107-46659 B 12 213-36300 10 60 213-45806 24 3 213-57561 8 94

107-46650 40 12 | 213-38409 10 68 | 213-45806 25 3 | 213-57959 19 3

107-47350 40 17 213-36508 4 21 213-45905 24 4 213-57967 19 i

107-47459 40 18 213-365657 4 20 213-46905 25 4 213-61407 2 68

107-475568 40 19 213-36607 10 49 213-46002 24 18 213-61704 12 256

107-47657 40 20 213-36656 10 48 213-46002 26 18 213-63106 17 3

107-4810} 28 11 | 213-36706 10 53 | 213-46101 24 29 | 213-64104 10 10

— 43 -




INDEX OF PARTS

NUMERICAL 3l
PART NO PAGE REF - PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
BE H__NO B H_NO BB M N nE XN
213-78104 12 33 214-44153 2 39 236-30007 24 b1
213-78104 40 32 214-51505 8 52 236-30007 24 52
213-78203 10 57 214-51604 8 40 236-30007 24 53
213-78302 8 5 214-51653 8 39 236-30007 24 54
213-78302 10 13 | 214-51752 8 46 236-30007 24 65
213-78401 12 14 214-51802 10 2 236-30007 24 56
213-78500 12 58 214-51851 10 1 236-30007 24 57
213-78708 19 29 214-51901 10 3 236-36202 19 5
213-78906 10 54 214-52404 26 11 269-10059 27 20
213-79003 28 6 214-52404 40 22
213-87065 12 23 214-52503 26 3
213-87501 4 31 214-52503 40 28
213-87600 4 34 225-37658 19 2
213-87709 4 33 225-38151 19 4
213-87808 4 38 225-38706 19 32
213-87907 4 178 226-02601 2 b7
213-88004 10 65 226-04300 4 25
213-88400 6 16 | 226-04904 4 23
213-88509 20 6 226-09308 10 73
213-88608 16 27 226-09408 10 12
213-88608 32. 28 226-10505 10 66
213-88657 15 23 226-11602 4 bl
213-88657 32 24 226-11651 4 50
213-88665 15 22 226-11701 12 44
213-88665 32 23 226-119089 12 42
213-89200 14 1 226-17906 16 9
213-8930% 14 6 226-18201 16 7
213-89408 14 7 22619100 2 b2
213-89507 14 b 226-20504 25 30
213-89556 14 4 226-20801 14 50
213-89705 14 37 226-51202 2 30
213-89903 14 36 226-56003 5. 14
213-90000 12 1 226-56003 2 17
213-90208 14 53 226-56102 15 12
213-90307 36 21 226-56102 32 15
213-90950 36 6 228-14909 6 3
213-93103 4 65 228-14909 6 11
213-93152 4 64 228-14909 10 69
214-D1757 2 1 228-63203 18 26
214-02300 4 27 228-63252 18 23
214-05204 6 2 228-77609 2 4t
214-06103 8 48 229-04106 8 7
214-06509 8 28 229-04106 10 18
214-06608 8 49 229-04155 8 &
214-07507 25 22 229-041556 10 17
214-07606 25 23 229-07109 8 50
214-07705 25 24 229-12109 10 47
214-048505 2 25 229-30309 27 14
214-08554 2 24 229-30358 27 1
214-13158 6 1 229-30408 27 10
214-13257 36 15 229-30507 27 9
214-30400 10 72 229-30705 27 7
214-37207 30 35 229-30804 27 5
214-37306 30 37 229-30903 27 4
214-38007 6 14 | 229-31000 27 3
214-38106 30 28 229-31109 27 2
214-38205 8 73 229-31208 27 15
214-38403 30 4 | 229-31307 27 11
214-38502 30 6 229-31406 27 8
214-38601 30 9 229-32404 18 28
214-38700 3 1 229-32453 18 27
214-40474 4 7 229-33006 36 2
214-41050 16 2 229-34202 18 35
214-41068 16 1 229-34301 18 36
214-41209 17 7 229-34400 18 34
214-41308 17 8 229-34509 18 33
214-41407 17 1 229-34707 18 29
214-42553 3o 16 230-02009 6 1
214-42603 30 17 230-06406 16 26
214-42702 30 18 230-07107 8 24
214-42800 30 20 | 231-05554 32 11
214-43007 30 21 232-08507 2 62
214-43106 306 22 232-08556 2 6l
214-43205 30 23 232-08606 2 B3
214-43561 30 19 236-30007 24 49
214-43809 0 24 236-30007 24 50

—dd —-




oALIKE

JUKI CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q.

8-2-1, KOKURYO ~ CHO, CHOFU-SH
TOKYO 182 - 8655, JAPAN

PHONE : (61)3-3430—4001 o 4005
FAX : (81)3-3430-4508 . 4914 . 4984
TELEX : J22967

Copyright (€) 2002 JUKI CORP.
=BONBERETER. ABTHCL
EWELET,

Al rights reserved throughout the world.

JUKI %R &

¥182-8655 M KB s EAETS-2-1 AR
TEL. 03-3480-1111{{{3%) TEL. 03-3430-4001(% 1 ¥ L1 )

HMLRD, 2HWIT
To order or for further
information,

please contact:

¥IDA-VYR FRERARBOALDTERL EETIRFHUET,
% The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for impravement of the cammodity without notice.
WZOA—Y YR L, 2002565 REOAALHTERLLELOTY,

*This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of June 2002.

2002, 7 Printedin Japan (E)




